
PARTS BOOK 
SPS/C-81202 Series 
Electronically Control led 

Button Sewing Mach ine 

PME-130624 

SunStar CO., LTD. 



Information 
A. Part s Book -=r~ 

Structure of Part Book 

cp 

m--- ---.L.'--­l~ ed & Moch1nc Body Mechanisn 

-· l~c q i .21':/it l!PI 

0 

(D :-t.flll ~ :ili\'- .:a.=. 
Unique code by mechanism 

@:~7-ll ~ :ili\'- ~~ 

Unique name by mechanism 
Q) :~7-llx 

Explode view 
©Ref .No:iif.§.~ :il,'\'- ~~ ~:£ 

3 

Unique ident ification number by part 
®Par ts No. : :il,'\'- Ail~ .:a.=. 

Unique Product code 
Ex) T~ Code Category 

T cl n Tc 01-030C-1230 Old part 

AS-000000-00 

~ ¥-M- GP-000000-00 New Part 

EP-000000-00 

@ 5 ® 

.. 
v - •·--••• 

' • 

- t•-·-~ 

--~· 
..... , ... .._._ - _..,..,.,__ _ 
_,. . ....... ,,. 
,__, r--1111-

.... .,._,,._.,x 

- I·• •--

._. ,._.,_. ..... ·- , .. "-'"' . .., , .... ... ... 

-.... ...I • -

., . 

... ,v ..._..,..,_ t,I 

.... , • • ,i.. --

------

...... -... , ,. __ ......... ~-....... -... -

-... -... ·­....... __ ..,_,._ 

7 

.. 
' 

1" '" •• ,.r, ........... •> 
...... .. ...... 

.... .... ... _ .... ,._ . ... ...,. , 

~---·--· . .. ~ .......... ,. ·~· . .. 
i. ari ••· ,._, 
11 1P> H • 

..... ·---··· .. -----•i:-• .. ·- •-·-·'•"' .,)I 
~ - -.,. .. - .... ·- ......... _... .. 11.1 ,n. ~ -- --.... ... . ... 

0 

®Note: ~XIAfg}- .:iUI ~ Dil.5:. 

s c D 

Sm5taiv 

-- ..... 

Refers to not ice and memo 
(?)~ ~ : iif.§.£1 :il,'\'- ~~ 

Name of Pa r t:Unique name of parts 
®Q'ty :iif.§.£1 'T~ 

The numbe r of parts 
®Assembly no. :.=::::OJ!) iif.§.£1 ~~ ~:£ 

Unique identi Ii cation number by set part 

1:11 :i1 
remarks 

~Oil) .uf~ 
Set par ts 

7IT~ .uf~ 
Instrumental parts 

~Pl~ .uf~ 
Electrical parts From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Warning 

1. ~011 ~ti- 11}§.~ 7TI~ ;f:'l;J Al ~1¾91 ll}e- !E.~ ~TI¾ ~~01 ~.,\J~ ? ~o:i 
isll ra- lit§. o1I tJl ~ ?¾ Al o1I ~ ~ ¾~ ..Q.£ 1ft T ~ o l 7} 1«; t)-y 9-. 

2. ~ ~A}~ Parts Book..Q.£ ~l~~~..Q.E.£ nHT~~ A}-8- ~7}~119-. 

3. A}~ 011.n ii 01 A}0J= 0 l ~7a ~ ?5:. ~¼Yt:l-. 

1. The parts classified as ass'y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing 

when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be 

purchased as ass 'y items only. 

2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual. 

3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice. 

Note 

· ~6E} ~l¾gJ ~¾~ 0 ti!ll <?}Ei~-?±£ ~4rtrtAl<>l 11~~ -t- '.V_~yct. 

http: //www. suns tares. com 

• 71-~¥! ~~,;j]A-l~ ~6E} .¥.~ '-t0 l§.oJl .£.:I<?}~ ~..8.~ ~¾i 11~~ -t- '.U~t..lel-. 

• ~¾~i!-1-~-?~i!-l-~?%~ i>J&oJl'--l ~¾18.~9} {!~.,=-~~ ~i!:liite:J ~-~trtAll"fl ~?71- ~yq-, 

• -¥-¾18.~~ .£.§.Al~ 7a~ 3Il-*~ 3:~ ~ ~~trtA].il '-t¾trt~ 7]~g 7t:J~t>t0:J ~~trtAlrt! 

~ta- 71¾~1 3Il-*~g 3:~~ T '.U"t..lel-. 

• lll-2::.~~ ~7-lllfi.?.. -r~~<>l '.U.2.ul ~711~ ~.:rr '.Ut:1-'t! ~¾ *7171- %0 1~1-Jt:l-. 

• You can make an order for the parts of Sunstar machine to connect internet address. 

http://www.sunstarcs.com 

• You can request for parts you want after login if you are a registered member. 

• In parts Management - Order Management - Order Registration entry, 

you can place an order by entering the part number and quantity. 

• If you don't know the parts number, click the parts book menu bar. 

In a download list, you can read parts book by searching model you use. 

• This parts book is classified by the mechanism, therefore you can find part easily. From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Button 5/M Model/ 8~~01 *71 2~ 

SPS/~-B1202-gj 

Sunstar Pattern Syst 

~ ~E~ IIll'E! Al~~ 

Series 
Al2.I~ 

Name of Bar Tacking Sewing Machine -

8~~01 Afl~7l~ 
S : Shuttle Hook 

R : Rotary Hook 

Button Type -@-5:. ,1~ 

01 : Small-Size Button, Standard 

Wiper Type 

(:71,1~ .2.~olnj~, .1::~ 8~.g.) 

02 : Large-Size Button, Standard 

Wiper Type 

(7I,1~ .2.~olnj~, r.ff ~ 8~.g) 

03 : Small & Large Size Button, 

Wiper Type 

(~~l.!I:.OIE~ .2.~0lnj ~, .1::~ ~ 

r.ff~ 8~~} 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CONTENTS 
.5:!. -, 

I. Machine Part 7F-?- :IT}.§. 

A 
B 
C 
D 
E 
F 
G 
H 
I 
J 
K 
L 

Machine Body Mechanism 
¥¥ ~ .2j ~ tY-7-11 
Upper Shaft Mechanism 

•...................................................................................... 
•·············· ......................................................................... . 

6 

10 

Lower Shaft Mechanism 
'5~~ ~7=11 •··················· ..... ........ ... ...... ........ ... .. ......... .................. ...... 12 

Presser Plate Mechanism 
~a~ tY-7-11 

•············ · ............................................................... · .. ...... 14 

Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism 
~ ~~71 ~ ~~E:f ~7-11 •······························································· 16 
Wiper Mechanism 
2~01.Itf ~7-11 

•.............................................................................................. 
Thread Trimmer Mechanism 
A~~ tY-7-11 

•···· ................................................................................ . 
18 

20 

X-Y Mechanism 
X-Y -e!-7-11 •·································································································· 24 
Button Clamp Mechanism 
!:!-le '§''E!i.!!. ~J.11 
Lubrication Mechanism 

~* -e!-7:11 

•····· ........................................................................ · ....... 26 

•········ .............................................................................. . 
Table & Thread Stand Mechanism 
EflOI~ ~ ~IIll~OI -e!-7:11 

•............................................................................ 
Accessories Mechanism 
<2!1Ai1Ai2.I -e!-7:11 

•····· ................................................................................. . 

30 

32 

34 

II. Control Part ~71 Iif-2§_ 

M 
N 
p 

Q 

Control Box Mechanism 
~§~ ~~ ~J.11 

--······ ................................................................................ . 38 

Operation Unit Mechanism 
.2.Ilf a{IOI~ *'-1§ ~J.11 

•······· ............................ ...... .. ........... ................. ... ......... 42 

Servo Motor Unit 
Ai ~ £ E-1-e!-7:11 

•·· ........................................................................................... . 
Cable Unit 
~IOI~ ~7:11 

•................................................................................................... 
44 

46 

Ill. Option Part %Ir! :il} .§.. 

R Opt ion Part 
•···································································· ........... ....................... 48 ~~ ~J.11 

Index 
~~~ 

•··········· · ..................................... · .................................................. · ..... 50 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



6 

Arm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanism 

¥¥ ~ £1~ ~l-11 

' 
I 
' ' 

) 
' 
I 
' 

) 'IP 

~-~ 
95 

<Ii 
' 
I 
I 
' 
I 
i i ' . .. l 

l l ~ -, 2, 

------ ''{i -~ ~ 
24 ','-,i, 1 22 20 20 
~ 20 

• 

80 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 
A-1 CAB-AA002003 Arm o~~ I Ocl. 18. 10 

CAB-AA002002 Arm o~~ I Jan . 14. 10 

A-2 CAB-AB000403 Bed UII: I Jun.Q I .11 

CAB- AB000402 Bed t!fl E. I May.1 7.11 

CAB-AB000401 Bed till: I 

A-4 CMB-LA000700 Face Plate ~!:! I 

A-5 CMB-FC000301 Face Plate Gasket ~\:!71~~ I Mar.OB. t2 

A-6 DSC-BF003100 Screw(l 1/64"n=40) 7faf~OIL.fAI 9 

A-7 DPK- CB000200 Rubber Cap far Face Plate ~!!.f .:i:!-'j'-af7H I 

A-8 CMB- LD000200 Caution Sticker ~.:il AEl:li I 

A-9 CMB- LAOOOBOO Take-up Lever Cover ~•1171 :1-juf I 

A-10 DSC-BJ000300 Screw(9/64 "n=40) ~•ftl}L.}Af(-'j') I 

A-11 CMB-LB001600 Bed Cover(L) t!fl: :1-jui(~) I 

A-1 2 CMB-FC001000 Bed Cover Gascket(U t!fl:,jtlf ]fA~(~) I 

A-13 DSC- BJ000200 Screw( 11 /64 "n=40) ~;,fu}~-:I.:il~L.fAI 14 

A-13-1 DWS-AA000500 Washer .2.fA1 2 

A-14 CMB- LBOOl 700 Bed Cover (R) t!fl::liU• (-'T'-) 1 

A-15 CMB-FC001100 Bed Cover Gasckel (R) t!IIE.:liui 71~~(-'T'-l t 

A-16 DPK- CB000500 Oil Tank Rubber Cap 2~ 'i!j.:l .:il-'j'-Cf]H 1 

A-17 AMB-PSOOOBOO Thread Guide wIlh Three Holes ,11,1~ ~~01(35.) I Set 

A-19 CMB-HK000101 Thread Gu1de(L) ~~'-II(~) t Dec.19.11 

A-20 DSC-BA000100 Screw(9/64"n=40) 2~ l!l.!!. ;,jufL.fAI 3 

A-21 CMB-HK000501 Thread Guide(R) ~~'-11(-'i') t Dec.19.11 

A-22 CMB- HKOO 1200 Arm Thread Guide 01~ ~~'-II ~01(35.) t 

A-23 DSN- AA001100 Nut Li.§. t 

A-24 CMB- HK000400 Thread Guide(L) ~~LH(81) I 

A-26 DPK- CB000801 Arm Upper Part Rubber Cap otfil ~~ J1.~ af7H 3 Aug.22. 11 

A-27 DPK- CB000300 Needle Bar Rubber Cap Ul!!C!I .:il!j!-af]H 2 

A-28 CPK-CBOOO 100 Rubber Cap(L) .:il!j!-CllH(C!I) 4 

A-29 DPK- CB000700 Bubber Cap(S) 2-'¥-aPH(zl 5 

A-30 CMB- FD000100 Bed Rubber bl!£jl!?, 1 

A-31 GP-011464-00 #1 Sticker(Small Button) g.r. ~El:li(~~ 8?g) t 

A-32 GP- 011465- 00 #2 St1cker(Large Button) g.r. ~El:li(e 8?g) 1 

A-33 GP- 011466-00 #3 St1cker(W1per lor Solenoid Type) g.r. ~El:li(~2flzOI£~ .2.fOillj) I 

A-34 PTC- AH000100 Cable Holder ;fiOI l!H;/01 (5N) 2 

A-35 CMB-LA001900 Top Cover '!!!'I'~ I 

A-36 ABW- PS00030 I Bobbin Winder Ass'y ~i!/71(35.) 1Set Oci.05.12 

A-37 ABW-PS000201 Bobbin Winder Base ~7J7I t!flOI~ 1 Feb.17.12 

A-38 CBW-KZ000200 Bobbin Winder Shafi ~7J7I ,'-~~ 1 

A-39 CBW-CPOOO 1 00 Bobbin Winder ~i!/7I ~~ ~2.1 1 

A-40 DSC- CB000300 Screw( 11 /64 "'n=40) 81~:s t!flOl~ ~~ .:il~L.fAf A 2 

A-41 CBW-FA000100 Bobbin Winder Action Ring ~7J7I ~~~ 1 

A-42 CBW-FA000200 Bobbin Winder Shafi Rubber Ring ~7J7I ,'-~~ .:.!¥'a 1 

A-43 CBW-CMOOO 100 Bobbin Winder Lever ~i!PI 2IIu1 I 

A-44 CBW-BJ000200 Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plate ~i!/7I35.~!!.f I 

A-45 DSC-BF001800 Screw(l/8"n=40) a'-1 ~L.fAI I 

A-46 PWS- AAOO 1900 Washer 2/"1 I 

A-47 CBW- KCOOO 100 Bobbin Winder Lever Shafi ~7J7I 2flui~ 1 

A-48 CBW-DZOOO 100 Bobbin Winder Ad1us1ing Cam ~7J7I35.~~ 1 

A-49 PSC- AC000200 Screw(M4 xP0.7) ~L.fAI 1 

A-50 PSR- AC000200 E-R1ng(¢5) E-~ (~~~ ¢5) 2 

A-51 CBW- BJ000100 Bobbin Winder Aclion Plate ~7J7I ~~!!.f I 

A- 52 CBW-BA000301 Bobbin Winder Action Body ~7J7I ~~-<I I Ocl.05. 12 

A-53 DWS- AA000400 Washer .2.JAj 3 

A-54 DSP- ABOOO 100 Bobbin Winder Spring ~7,/71 ~~ A "'a I 

A-55 CBW-BHOOO 100 Bobbin Slopper ~I!! AJi_llj I 

A-56 DSC- BF001700 Screw ~L.fAI 3 

No1e: #I-Small Size Button(z~ 8?g). #2- • Laroe-Size Button(C!I~ 8?g). #3- Wiper lor Solenoid Type(e2llzOI£~ .2.fOlllj) • From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Arm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanism 

¥¥ ~ £1 ~ -El-7:11 

6 

r r I .. ' 
' 35 I ' 

) 
) ~ 

29ta__ 

~3 __ ,---;8 ~7 
/ 86 X- , 

(~-~~ ! 27 

'~ .ti! 89 ) I • ~ 90 91 __ 

: 83 _/82 
L ______ / ~ 

~ 13 

34 

~-~ 
95 

• 

80 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts n ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

"iS 
Period 

A- 57 CBW-BN000100 Bobbin Stand ~~ ~~E. 1 

A-58 CMB-NB000100 Bobbin Winder Mes ~~PIOIA 1 

A-59 DSC-BC000200 Screw (1/8"n=40) j}~Ofl A ~i:4 ~~ Lf Af 2 

A- 60 AMB-PS000300 Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y ~~/71 ~~i:4 ~~~*I(~) 1Set 

A-61 41S028S-306H Thread T ens1on Ad1ust1ng Shalt ~~/71 ~~i:4 ~~ ~ 1 

A- 62 4tS029S- 306H Thread Guide Plate ~~'-H! 1 

A-63 40- 108A-t306 Thread T ens1on Disk ~~Lli ~Al 2 

A-64 DSP-BA000300 Thread Tension Spring ~~i:4 ~~ ~.!!'s 1 

A- 65 CTA-BJ000100 Thread T ens1on Spring Stopper ~~~ ~~ AII~ A£II:i 1 

A-66 CTA-BD000200 Spring Cover ~.!!~ ;lit!i 1 

A- 67 41S034S-306H Thread T ens1on Nut ~~~ ~~ ~ L1§. 1 

A- 68 DSN-AA000700 Nut( 15/64 "n=28) All'i'~ ~~OI Li~ 1 

A-70 AMB- PS000100 Safety Plate Ass'y ~B!!H~) 1Set 

A-71 CMB-BJOOO 100 Safety Plate ~~~ 1 

A- 72 CMB-BBOOO 100 Safety Plate Bracket ~B~ ~2~~ 1 

A-73 CMB- BG000100 Safely Plate Holder ~Bl!! &C1 1 

A-74 DSC-FA000100 Safety Plate Hinge Screw ~Be! 8LfAf 1 

A- 75 DSN-AA000300 Nut(3/16"n=28) ~.!!is ~OI ~ LfAf Li~ 3 

A-76 DWS- AA014400 Washer 2f,1.j 1 

A-77 DSP- ACOOO t 00 Safety Plate Sp11ng ~~¥! ~~~ 1 

A-78 DSC-HDOOO 1 00 Safety Plate Spring Hook ~Be! ~.!!is ~ot 1 

A-79 DSN-AA000200 Nut(3/ 16"n=28) ~!lottl ~'t ~~ Li~ 1 

A- 80 CMB-LA002000 Belt Cover 'I!!~ "i"i 1 

A- 81 DSC-BF002900 Screw(15/64 "n=28) ~.iil£Z~~ ~~ ~~ qA~ 3 

A- 82 AUS- PSOOO 100 Idle Ass'y OfOl § cl(~) 1Set 

A-83 CUS- BBOOO t 00 Idle Base ofOl§cl "1101~ 1 

A-84 CUS-CGOOO 1 00 Idle OfOl § cl 1 

A-85 PSR-AB000100 C-Ring (<!>32) T~g c~ ~a'eJ(:Ml~ <!>32) 1 

A-86 PBR-AAOO t 200 Ball Bearing(6201W) ~llllot is 1 

A-87 DSC-AA000700 Screw( 1 /4 "n=28) Z"'~ ~ti~~~ 3.~.=J. ~qA~ 1 

A-88 DWS-AA002200 Washer 2fAj 1 

A-89 PSC- AC002600 Screw(M8XP1 .25) Ill!£~~~ i:jru i!<~ 1 

A-90 SW-O t46-9011 Washer 2 fA1 1 

A-9 1 SW-O t 42-1015 Spring Washer ~.!!is 2fAj 1 

A-93 0 1-001 A-120B Arm & Bed Ass'y %/&llll£(~) l set Oct. 18.1 0 

A-94 DPK- CB000400 Rubber Cap 2~Df7H 1 

A-95 01-035P-7400 Pin \!J~l!!~ 4 

A-96 01S133S-306H Earlh Cable ~XI~ t 

Note: #1-Small Size Bullon(::::O~ 8~g), #2- Laree-Size Bullon(Q(~ \:P~·g), #3- · Wiper for Solenoid Type(~i!ll~Ol !:.61 2fOIJrt) • From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Upper Shaft M A~* echanism 
o =, -E!-J.f I 

0 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts cc: ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

= Period 
B-1 CUS- KG000400 Upper Shaft ~~ 1 

B- 2 CUS-DA000200 Link Cam ~3~ 1 

B- 3 DWS-AA000100 Link Cam Washer ~3 ~ 2fAj 1 

B-4 DSC- BF000700 Screw(l 5/64 "n=28) 111101 ::':c 2~LfAf B 1 

B- 5 SC- 0535-4325 Screw(9/32"n=28) ~LfAI 1 

B- 6 DSC- BF000800 Screw(l 5/64 "n=28) ~ 212~LfAI 3 

B- 7 ATH-SM000500 Thread Take- Up Lever Ass·y ~•IPl(2) 1SET Dec.23 .08 

B- 8 08- 011A-120B Thread Take-Up Lever ~UIPI 1 

B- 9 08- 012A- 120B Needle Bar Crank Hfl!;Cll 3@3 1 

B- 10 08- 013A- 120B Thread Take- Up Lever Crank ~ •!Pl 3@3 1 

B- 11 08S005S-306H Needle Bearing L-JOI~ t!IIOl~ 1 

B-12 08S006S- 306H Needle Bearing L-JOI~ t!IIOl~ 1 

B-13 08S007S-306H Needle Bar Crank Rod Hfl!;Cll 3@3 ,':::'. 1 

B-14 08S008S- 306H Screw ~LfAI 1 

B- 15 08S01 0S-306H Needle Bar Holder Hfl;tCll '&OI 1 

B- 16 08S011S- 306H Screw ~LfAI 1 

B- 17 08S012S- 306H Thread Take- Up Crank Shaft ~•!Pl 3@3il\ 1 

B- 18 DSC-BF007100 Screw ~•!Pl 3@3il\ 2~LfAI 1 

B- 19 DSC-CB000900 Screw(1 5/64"n=28) ~ ~-i\ ~LH 2~L..~At 2 

B- 20 CNB- KA00020D Needle Bar Hfl;tCll 1 

B- 21 DBS- DA00020D Needle Bar Bushing(U) ~~~QI {J ¥-~ 1 

B- 22 DSC- CB000700 Screw(11 /64 "n=40) ~lil\ % t!II Ol;;J ~-2) 2~LfAI A 2 

B- 23 DBS- DA006900 Needle Bar Bushing(L) Hf~ Cll ~l~-2) 1 

B- 24 CNB- CD000 1 00 Needle Bar Guide Block ~IEC!l \:!LJIE~ 1 

B- 25 CNB- HK000300 Thread Guide for Needle Bar ~~~CH ~~41 1 

B- 26 DSC- BF000100 Screw ~LfAI 1 

B-27 - Needle(DPX17 #14) HIE 1 

B- 28 DBS-DB0001 OD Upper Shaft Bushing(F) ~~ ~ ~~ 1 

B-29 CUS-CF000 1 00 Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel ~HPI 'i'-~ ii 1 

B- 30 DSC- CB000100 Screw 'eJLfAI 2 

B- 31 DBS- DB000200 Upper Shaft Bushing(M) ~~%x-2l 1 

B- 32 CL- 000101-00 Upper Shaft Collar ~~ 9f2.f 1 

B- 33 DSC-CA000500 Screw( 15/64 "n=28) 'eJLfAf 2 

B- 34 DBS- DA000 1 00 Upper Shaft Bushing(R) ~~~~~ 1 

B-35 PBR- BA000100 Needle Bearing(KT151917) L-jOlf! t!IIOi~ 1 

B- 36 PSR- AH000100 Snap Ring(<l>21) S.R?H~ \!Hl/~(~~~<1>21) 1 

B-37 PWS- AA000 1 00 Thrust Bearing Washer .§.2.j ::', .§. t!IIOi~ 2}Aj 1 

B-38 PSR-AH000200 Retaining Ring(<l>30) S.R~.g ',?;H;,~(~~~<1>30) 1 

B-39 DPL-AA000100 Pulley !½cl 1 

B- 40 DSC- BG000200 Screw 1:}21 eLfAf 1 

B-41 11- 0000- BTl 0 Synchronizer -2) 3£Lf0[ Xj (2) 1SET 

B- 42 11- 024S- 2500 Screw 'eJLfAI 2 

B- 43 11-020A-2500 Magnetic Holder Of:lLil "I . [ i 2 

B-44 11- 021S- 2500 Screw ~LfAf 2 

B- 45 11- 022W- 2500 Washer 2}Aj 2 

B-46 DSC-CA000100 Screw !I LfAI 1 

B- 47 DSC-CA000S00 Screw ~LfAf 1 

B- 48 PPK- BA000200 O- Ring 0-~ 1 

B-49 DSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64 "n=28) !J LfAf 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Lower Shaft M -=- - echanism 

o~~ ~J:fl 

~ 1 1 

I 

2 1 

19 ~ 
~ 5 

I 

23 

~ 
43 ~ 20 

~~ ~ ~ 45 

46 

24 

' ' 

42 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Rel. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 

C- 1 ALS- PS000200 Lower Shaft Ass'y 3fi'lt(z) 1SET 

C-2 CLS-KC000200 Lower Shaft 3li'lt 1 

C- 3 DGR- AA000100 Lower Shaft Gear 3li'lt 7I0i 1 

C- 4 PPN- AA000100 Pin !!!~ l:! 1 

C- 5 DSC- CBOOO 700 Screw( 11 /64 "n=40) £~ ',!jll ;!:_~E L.fAI 4 

C- 6 DBS- DA000700 Lower Shaft Rear Bushing 31~ ~ ~~ 1 

C- 7 PBR- BA000400 Needle Bearing (KT101310) '-JOI~ tttlOi'a 2 

C-8 DWS- AAOOOSOO Thrust Washer .!§.cj~.!§. 2fA1 1 

C- 9 DCL - AA000400 Lower Shaft Collar 3li'lt :1121 1 

C- 10 07S111S-306H Crank Rod 3.',ll3. ~c: 1 

C- 11 DSC- BJ000400 Screw (1 1/64"n=40) ~'I'~ ~L.fAI 2 

C-12 OSC-FB000100 Crank Rod Hinge Screw 3.',ll3. ;!S 8'-IAI 1 

C-13 OSN- AA000500 Nut(1/4"n=40) t?I~~ ~~~ Li~ 1 

C-14 CLS-KH000100 Oscillator Shaft £~2llOIEi i'lt 1 

C- 15 DSC- CB000500 Screw (15/64"n=28) ~ ~~~41 l!~LfAI 2 

C-16 DCL -AA000200 Oscillator Shaft Collar(L) £~2!IO!Ei i'lt :1121(~) 1 

C- 17 DGR- AA000200 Oscillator £~2-00IEl 1 

C-18 DWS-AA000700 Washer 21.>-1 1 

C- 19 PSR- ACOOO 100 E- Ring (<!>9) E- 'aLUHJ <!>9) 1 

C- 20 DCL-AA000301 Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) £~2!IO!Ei i'lt :1121(-'j<) 1 May.22. 12 

C-21 CHK- HC000200 Bobbin Case Ass'y 5!.~ i>l!OIA(;!:_) lSET 

C- 22 CHK- HB000200 Bobbin 5!.~ 1 

C- 23 CHK- H0000300 Shuttle Race Ring A19 2noI~ 'a 1 

C-24 CHK-HA000300 Shuttle -49 1 

C- 25 CHK- HP000200 Shutlle (L) -49 c:210I"' 1 

C- 26 PSC- AC000300 Screw(M5XP0.8) jl~Dfl A j}~qA~ 1 

C- 27 CHK- 80000100 Shutlle (L) -4 9(C!I I 1 

C-28 OSC-BFOOOSOO Screw (15/64"n=28) if2ll!~LfAI 1 

C- 29 DSC- BF000900 Screw (11/64"n=40) DI A 'i''i<~ ~ LfAI 1 

C- 30 CHK-CHOOO 100 Shuttle Race AdIusting Shaft Aj9 2!101...._ ;!:.~ ~ 1 

C- 31 PBR- BA000200 Needle Roller Bearing '-ls •ci ttt!Oi ~ 2 

C- 32 OWS- AA000300 Shutlle Bearing Washer Aj. t!l!Oi'a 2fA1 1 

C-33 CHK-BJ000300 Plate for Seoarating Uoper Thread ~~ ~2.1 ~ 1 

C-34 DSC-BFOO 1300 Screw (3/32"n=56) !JL.fAI 2 

C- 35 AHK- PS000100 Inner Hook Presser Shaft Ass"y ~ 71• 1 'rA~(z) 2SET 

C-36 PSR-AC000400 E- Ring (<!>3) E-;;a! CM/~ <!>3) 2 

C- 37 OSP- AA000600 Inner Hook Soring '1; 71• 1 ~~ ~.!!~ 2 

C-38 AMB- PS000600 Hook Cover Ass·y ;,;;1-ji,j(;!:.) lSET 

C-39 OSP- AOOOO 100 Hook Cover Plate Soring A ;t;;lji,j l:JAII~A t 

C-40 OSP- A0000200 Hook Cover Plate Soring B ;t;:li~l!!!An~B t 

C- 41 PPN- AF000300 Soring Pin(<!>2Xl9 .8) ;,; ;lj~j A_!!;;,/ l:! t 

C- 42 OSC-BJ000200 Screw( 11 /64 "n=40) & :11~1 ~"' l!~LfAI 1 

C- 43 PPK- 8A000200 Oscillator 0 - Ring £ ~211 O! Ej 0 - 'ej 1 

C-44 OSC-CB000700 Screw !l'-IAI 4 

C-45 OSC- C8000400 Screw ~'-IAI 2 

C- 46 PCL-BA000100 Inner Ring ~L1'eJ 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Presser Plate M 
L.. 2 echanism 

TE~ ~7-il 

24 

19 

l"1 . , 
'-. :~ : 

;: e ' i'--. 
I l ' 

It..."''> ', .i; 
_;;/ 

<'/ @. 
"-'((§)._ 10 

10 '-. 0 

• 

~o 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 

0 - 1 OBS- OA002200 Presser Plate Bushing T-S-1!! ¥~ 1 

0- 2 SCL 140- 00001 Presser Plate Solenoid -'r~l!! ~ 2llzOlc:(.:l,.) 1SET 

0- 3 PSC-BB000300 Screw- A !)LfAI A 4 

0-4 OSC- BF002700 Screw- B ~LfAI B 2 

0-5 CPR-BJ000302 Presser Plate Solenoid Base -'r§l!! ~2i1zo1c:: t!JIOIA 1 Oct.18.11 

CPR-BJ000301 Presser Plate Solenoid Base -'r~l!! ;1,211zo1c:: t!JIOIA 1 Oct.31 .11 

0 - 6 OSC- BF002600 Screw(3/16"n=32) ~LfAI 4 

0 - 7 CPR-CA000300 Presser Plate Link(A) Tf½l!! 'a3(A) 1 

0 - 8 CPR- KC000400 Presser Plate Link Shaft(A) -'r§l!! 'a3~(A) 1 

0 - 9 OSC- CB000700 Screw(11 /64 "n=40) ~LfAI 2 

0 - 10 OWS-AA002900 Washer 2fAi 5 

0 - 11 PPN-AG000100 Snap Pin(ct,8) A '.!ll:! (Urn <1>8) 4 

0-12 CPR-CA000400 Presser Plate Link(B) !;c{!fl:! 'a3(B) 1 

0-13 CPR-KC000500 Presser Plate Link Shaft(B) -'r§1'! 'a3 ~(B) 1 

0-1 4 APR- PS000400 Presser Plate Link (C) -'r§1'! '&3 (C) 1 

0 -1 5 CPR- KZ000300 Presser Plate Link Shaft(C) -'r~1'! '&3 ~(C) 1 

0-16 PPN-AG000200 Snap Pin(¢5) ~ 'a!l l:!(~~~ o 5) 2 

0 - 17 OSP- AB000701 Presser Plate Link Spring TSJB 21£:j ~E'a 2 Aug.16.11 

0-1 9 CPR-BJ000700 Presser Plate Sensor Slit -';c§1,/ ~ Ai ~p;J J!! 1 

0-20 OSC- BJOOl 100 Screw(M3) ~LfAI 2 

0-21 OWS- AA005800 Washer 2 fAi 2 

0-22 CA-000347- 07 Presser Plate Sensor -';c§ 1,/ ~ Ai 1 Feb.27.12 

0-23 CPR- BJ000600 Base for Presser Plate -'r~ 1'! ~Aj tl!IOIA 1 

0 - 24 OSC-BA000300 Screw(1 1 /64"n=40) -'r~ 1'! ~ Ai tl!IOIA ~LfAf 2 

0 - 25 OSC- CB000700 Screw (MS) -'r§1'!:'Hl ~LfAf 1 

0- 26 CPR- BJ000400 Guide for 0 - 14 -'rl1H:! 'a3 (c)Jfolc: 1 

0-27 OSC-BJ000200 Screw -'rill1'! 'a3 (C)7fOIE. ~LfAI 2 

0 - 28 OWS-AAOOl 100 Washer -'r§l!! ',s3 (CPfDI c: 2fA1 2 

0 - 29 OWS- AA002900 Washer ~2ilzDlc::c/:'i 'Z:!~!:I 2fAi 1 

0- 30 PPN-AG000100 Snap Pin (¢8) ,1;211zo1c::'1:'i 'Z:!~!:l lH/-l:!(~~~¢8) 1 

0 - 31 CBW- FA000100 Washer -';c§1,/c/:'i .i!-'?-2fAi 1 

0 - 32 OWS-AA005700 Washer 2fAi 1 

0-33 PSR-AAOOO 100 C- Ring (<!> 15) C'is(~~~ ¢15) 1 

0 -34 CPR-KCOOOBOO Presser Plate Shaft -'r§l!!~ 1 

0-35 OSC-FB000600 Roller Stud for 0 - 34 -'r~ 1'!'1:'i £~"1 8LfAI 1 

0-36 CPR- CL000100 Roller for 0-34 T~lc!~ .£~c1 1 

0- 37 OWS-AA000600 Washer 21Ai I 

0 - 38 OSN-AA000900 Nut (11/64"n=40) :.::!_~Li E 2 

0 - 39 CPR-BB000500 Holder for 0-42 "i~E'ill" ~'el2ll <¾J~Ci 1 

0-40 PWS- AA000300 Washer 2~2.~A1 2 

0-41 PSC-AC000600 Screw (M6) ~LfAI 2 

0 -42 CPR- CM000900 Button Clamp Lifting Lever Hi~E'ill.!!. ~\s2ll<;l t 

0-43 OPN-A0002500 Button Clamp Lifting Lever Shaft Hi~E'ill" ~'el2ll<¾l~ 1 

0 -44 OSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64"n=28) .i!~ LfAI 1 

0 -45 CPR-BJ000500 Sensor Bracket ~Ai "'21~ 1 

0-46 OWS- AA001100 Washer 2fAi 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism 

~ ~~71 ~ ~ ~~ ±~ -E!-7-11 

0 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Perts * ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 
E-1 AT A-PSOOO 100 Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y ~~.:.t .z.~ ~*l(.z.) 1SET 

E- 2 CTA- BA000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Body ~~~ 2~ ~ :ti ~lff 1 

E- 3 CTA- HM000100 Thread Tension Ad1usting Shafi ~~~ 2~~XI ~ 1 

E- 4 DSC-CA000200 Screw(9/64 ' n=40) !l LfAI 2 

E- 5 DSP- BBOOO t 00 Thread Take-Up Spring ~.lH71 At?'& 1 

E- 6 CTA- HL000100 Thread Guide Disk ~e.141 ~Al 4 

E- 7 CTA-BJ000200 Presser Plate for Thread Guide Disk ~e.141 ~ Al -'rA!!! t 

E-8 CTA- BD000100 Spring Cover At?~ ,i~l 1 

E- 9 DSP- BA000100 Thread T ens1on Adjusting Spring ~~~ ~~ A.:!_ia 1 

E- 10 CTA- BJ000100 Spring Stopper ~.!!.~ ~§.llj 2 

E- 11 DSN-CD000100 Thread Adjusting Nut Ass'y ~2~ g,;;1 Lie 1SET 

E- 12 PSC-ACOOl 400 Screw(M6) ~LfAI 1 

E- 13 AS-005890-00 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y 5!.2 ~2~ ~:tl(2) 1SET 

E-14 CTA- HM000200 Second Thread Tension Ad1usting Shaft .'i'..z.~.z.~ ~:,:1.:: 1 

E-15 DSP-BA000200 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Spring .'i'..z. ~ e.141 ~ Al A .!!_'& 1 

E- 16 40-704S-1230 Second Thread Ad1usting Nut 5!.2 ~2~ ~*I LiE 1 

E-17 DSN-AA000700 Nut( 15/64 • n=28) All T~ ~~01 L1E 1 

E- 18 CTR- CA000100 Thread Release Link ~ 3e-'}71 ',J3 1 

E- 19 DSC-FAOO t 500 Thread release Link Hince Screw ~3e-'}71 ',J3 8LfAI 1 

E-20 CTR-BH00020 I Thread Release Connecting Rod ~ se?71 '~Hi!i'.5. 1 Jan.1 1. 11 

E-21 DSC- FA001601 Hinge Screw A !or E-20 ~ se?71 ~~~.s. 8LfAI A 1 

E-22 DSN-AA000600 Nut (3/ 16" n=28) 2"L1 L1E 1 

E- 23 DSC- FB000200 Hinge Screw B for E-20 ~ se?71 ~ii~ c: 8Lf"I s 1 

E-24 DWS-AA014400 Washer 2fAj 1 

E- 25 CTR- BFOOOSOO Thread Release Stopper ~ ~~/I A 5_.fii 1 

E- 26 DSC-BAOOOSOO Screw (3/ t 6' n=28) ~ 5~01 e.141 jl~LfAI 2 

E- 27 CTR- BJ000400 Thread Release Adjust ino Plate(A) ~ ~~71 ~~~(A) 1 

E- 28 CTR-BJ000500 Thread Release Adjusting Plate(B) ~ ~~71 ~~£HS) 1 

E- 29 DSP- AB000200 Thread Release Return Spring ~ se?71 2.l't! ~.!!.~ 1 

E- 30 OSC-AA000200 Screw( 11 /64" n=28) !JLfAI 1 

E-31 PWS- AA000400 Washer 2fAj 1 

E- 32 DPN-A0000500 Thread Release Shalt ':.I ~~71 ~ 1 

E- 33 OSC-BF001100 Screw(3/ 16" n=28) 7f• f~ !HI ~LfAI 1 

E- 34 CTR-CC000200 Thread Release Bar ~ ~~71 ~-§-* 1 

E- 35 DSC- FA001400 Hinoe Screw !or E- 34 ~ se?71 ~** 8 LfAI 1 

E-36 40S144S- 306H Thread Release Bar Gulde ~ ~~71 ~~* ~LH 1 

E-37 DSC-BJ000300 Screw (9/64" n=40) & 7l~f LfAI(~) 2 

E-38 40SO t 4S-306H Thread Release Pin ~ ~~71 E! 1 

E-40 OSN-AA000300 Nut L1 ~ 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Mechanism Wiper 

2~0 I Iti -e!-7-ll 

B1202-01 @ SPS/C-B1202-02 SPS/C-

8 
~ 11 

.~~Er( 
- ,~ I 

PS/C-B1202-03 

35 

28 

/ 
/ 

I 
I 

) 

31 

~ ' 
30 

• 

21 

1 
39 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 

F-1 CWP-CM000200 Wiper Driving Lever 2/0llli 'j',g.i!ll"1 1 

F- 2 DPN- ADOOl 801 Wiper Driving Lever Shafi 2/0llli 'j',g.211"1 ~ 1 Jun.01 .12 

F-3 DSC-CB000700 Screw(l 1/ 64" n=40) ~f~ ~ '1!1~ !HJ :i!~LfAf A 1 

F-4 CWP-CC000300 Wiper Rod 2/0IJli ~==- 1 

F-5 OPN-A0001902 Wiper Rod Shafi 2/01!!1 ~==- ~ 1 Jan.17.13 

F-6 DWS-M001200 Washer 2/Ai 2 

F-7 OSC-FA002900 Hinge Screw for 4 2/0I lli §, c:: 8LfAf 1 

F- 8 OSN-M000900 Nul (11 /64" n=40) " 17 ~ ~OI ~ LfAf Lie 1 

F- 9 11-011A-120H Wiper Connecting Arm Ass'y 2101 lli '2Hl of~(~) 1Set 

F-10 PSR-AC000300 E-R,ng E-~ (.~~~ ¢4) 2 

F-1 1 0WS-M002700 Washer 2fAi 1 

F-12 DPN-ADOOl 801 Wiper Connecting Arm Shaft 2fOllli '2Hi of~ ~ 1 Jun.01 .12 

F-13 OSC-BJ000300 Screw (9/64" n=40) :g ,1~1 LfAI (-'i') 1 

F-14 CWP- CA000900 Wiper Connecting Rod 2fOIJli ?.J~ ~!:. 1 

F-15 DPK-CZ000100 Oil Shield Cap ~*~Al~ 1 

F-16 AWP-PS000900 Wiper Ass'y (01, 02) 2/01 ll1 (~)(01 , 02) 1Set Apr.24.09 

F-17 OSC-FA002600 Hinge Screw for Wiper 21011!1 8LfAI 1 

F- 18 CWP-BJ000500 Wiper Base Plate 2/0I !ij t!IIOI" l!.f 1 

F-1 9 DSC-BFOO 1000 Screw (9/64" n=40) 71• 1 go1 Lf-"f 1 

F-20 GP-012588-00 Wiper Base 2/0llli t!IIOIA 1 

F-21 11-028A-1 2HA Solenoid ~2!Jzo1c:: 1 

F-24 DSC-BFOOl 000 Screw(l 1 /64" n=40) :g ,1~1 ~XI :i!~LfAI 2 

F-25 GP-012587-00 Wiper Crank 2/01!!1 3;;Jl3 1 

F-26 PSC-ACOO 1400 Screw( 11 / 64 • n=40) ~~ i!!l~f 3;;Jl3 'l!JLIAf 1 

F-27 11- 024A- 12HA Wiper Link 2/0llli ~3 1 

F-28 GP-008203-00 Hinge Screw for Wiper Link 2/0llli ~3 \:)L/Af 2 

F-29 GP- 038256- 03 Wiper(03) 2101!!1(03) 1 

F- 30 CWP- BJOOOSOO Wiper Base Plate 2/01!!1 t!QOl"l!.f 1 Oec .09.09 

F- 31 OSC-FA002600 Hinge Screw for Wiper 2101!!1 \:!LfAf 1 Apr.24 .09 

F-32 OSC-BFOO 1000 Screw(9/64 • n=40) ~ ~:zj •il]i l!.f Ill! e ~LfAI 1 

F-33 11 - 033A-12HA Wiper Cover 2101!!1 ;>i"1 1 

F-34 DSC-BJ000200 Screw( 11 /64" n=40) :g ,1~1 ~XI :i!~LfAI 2 

F- 35 OWS- M001100 Washer 21Ai 2 

F- 36 11-035R-12HA Rubber for Wiper Stopper 2fOl !!1 A.!;;_Jlj ,'{:!2-'i'- 1 

F- 37 CWP-BH000300 Wiper Spring 2fOl!!1 Al7~ 1 

F-38 OSC-BJ002200 Screw 2fOllli " 17 ~ ~LfAf 2 

F-39 CA-000357-00 Wiper Solenoid Cable 210lrtj ~c!lzOlc:: JilOI§ 1 

F-40 OSC-CBOOO 1 00 Screw 'l!JLfAf 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



. er Mechanism Thread Trimm 

A~~ ~7-fl 

4 

19 ' 20? , 
~ 

8 

,,......-.: ,,,,. 

\. _ _}.-~/ 

• 

-'----
"­"-

/. 
~ o 

61 

5 

35 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts :a: 'll Q'ty 
Applied 

i!i Period 

G- 1 STT1 40 - 00001 Thread Trimming Sol. Ass"y Af::4 ~allxOI<=(~) 1SET 

G- 2 CTT-B6000101 Thread Trimming Sol. Brackel Af::4 .,21Ixol£ "'21~ 1 Nov.23.11 

G-3 DSC-BA000500 Screw (3/16"n=28) 'ii * ~ OI ~41 i!~t..fAf 2 

G-4 DSN-AA000900 Nut ~.:!. 's ~OI !I; t..fAf Li~ 5 

G-5 cn-CM000101 Link for G-1 Af::4 ~2~xoIc ~,~ 's.3. 1 Mar.08.12 

G- 6 PSC-ACOOl 400 Screw (M4 x PO .7) -54~.gqA} 1 

G-7 en - BJOOO 101 Thread Trimming Driving Link Stopper Af~ T% ~3. A £iii 1 

G-8 CTT-DG000100 Thread Trimming Cam A}~ i:!t I 

G-9 DSC- CB000400 Screw( 1 /4 "n=40) !Jt..fAf 2 

G- 10 CTT-BJ000300 Thread Release Notch ~ sc'Pi x*I 1 

G- 11 DSC-AC001500 Screw (M4 xP0.7) !Jt..fAf 2 

G- 12 cn-KC000100 Threaa Trimming Shaft Af':4 !I; 1 

G- 13 DCL -AA000400 Thread Trimming Shafi Collar Af':4 !I; ,f2f 2 

G- 14 DSC-CB000700 Screw (15/64"n=28) 'i':!~~~OI ~t..fAf 4 

G-15 en -FBOOO 1 00 Rubber Washer for G-12 Af':4 !I; 2-'f- 2fAj 1 

G-1 6 CTT -CB000400 Thread Trimming D11ving Link Ass'y A}~ T% ~3.(~) 1SET 

G-17 DSC- CB000500 Screw (15/64"n=28) t!i ~~ ~4I i!~t..fAf 1 

G-18 DSP-AA000700 Thread Trimming Shaft Spring Af ':4!:; A .:!_\,j 1 

G-19 CTT- CL000200 Thread Trimming Cam Roller Af':4'1!1 £ ~21 I 

G- 20 DPN-AD000600 Hinge Screw for G-I9 Af':4'1!1 £~21 81..fAf I 

G-2I CTT - CM000200 Thread Release Lever ~ J;c,:S7I all"1 I 

G-22 DSC-GA000100 Thread Release Lever Pin ~ J;c,:S7I a1Ie1 ~ I 

G- 23 DSN-AA000400 Nut ( 15/64"n=28) 9\g~% *£ 8L.fAf Li E I 

G- 24 CTT - CC000400 Thread Trimming Connecting Rod A};g ~~ ~= I 

G-25 PBR-GBOOO 100 Rod End (R) ROD END('i') 2 

G- 26 DSN-AA000600 Nut (3/ I 6"n=28) £"'Li LiE 2 

G- 27 DSC-FDOOO 100 Hinge Screw lor G-24 Af':4 \':!~ *c '2:!t..fAf 2 

G-28 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2f,4 I 

G- 29 CTT-CB000100 Thread Trimming Connecting Link Af':4 \':!~ \,j.3. 1 

G-30 DPN-BCOOO I 00 Hinge Screw lor G- 29 Af':4 \':!~ 's.3. '2:!t..fAf 1 

G- 31 CTT - CC000600 Thread Trimming Connecting Bar Af':4 \':!~* 1 

G- 32 DSC-FB000300 Hinge Screw lor G-3I A}~~~~ ~qA} I 

G- 33 DSC- AA000401 Link Stopper Screw \,j.3. A £Jt1 t..fAf I 

G- 34 DSP-AB000300 Sp11nc for G-31 Af':4 \':!~* 21\':! All \s 1 

G- 35 DSC-HD000200 Spring Holder A ll~ ~OI 1 

G-36 CTT-BJ000500 Needle Plate ~~ I 

G- 37 DSC-BCOOO 1 00 Screw ( t t / 64 • n=40) ~~ ~t..fAf 4 

G-38 cn-GL000501 Needle Plate Cover(S) ~~ ;>jiij(~~ '2!,:Sg) 1 Jun.14. 12 

G- 39 cn - GLOO 150 I Needle Plate Cover (M) ~~ ,,"1(%~ '2!,;e.g) 1 Jun. 14. 12 

G-40 cn-GL00l401 Needle Plate Cover (L) ~!!! ,,"1(C!I~ '2!,;e.g) I Jun.14.12 

G- 4I DSC-B8000300 Screw ~f!! ;>1"1 ~t..fAf 2 

G-42 en -Nsooo200 Fixed Mes JJ..got[A 1 

G- 43 DSC- BJOOl 100 Screw (9/64 "n=40) 8 ;>f~f i!~f!! i!~t..fAf(~) 2 

G-44 An-PS000900 Moving Mes %Oil.A 1 

G- 45 DSC- FA002300 Hinge Screw lor G-4 4 %0fi .,._ '2:!t..fAf I 

G-46 DWS-AA002800 Washer (t=0.6) lf;Oil .,._ 2fAj (10.6) 1 

G-47 en - cAooo, oo Moving Mes Link %0!I ..... 's.3. 1 

G-48 An-PSOOOSOO Thread Trimming Lever B Af~ 2ll"1"B" 1 

G-49 CTT-CLOOO 100 Thread Trimming Lever Ring Af':4 2Jlt,j 'eJ 1 

G-50 DSC- FG000101 Thread Trimming Lever Shalt Af':4 21leJ !I; 1 Dec.16.11 

G-51 ATT- PS000600 Thread Trimming Lever A Af':4 2llef'A" 1 

G- 52 DSC-BF002100 Thread Trimming Lever Screw Af~ 211"1 i!~L.fAf 1 

G- 53 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11 /64"n=40) 'S ;>f~f ~;q 2~t..fAf 1 

G-54 PWS- AA000200 Washer 2fAj 1 

G-55 DSN-AAOOOSOO Nut (3/16"n=28) •ilO, ill ~% 2 ~ t..fAf LiE 1 

G- 57 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2fAj 4 

G-58 DSC- BA000400 Screw ~LfAf 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Thread Trimmer Mechanism 

A~~ -Ef 7-11 

~ 
~ 

( 27 

19 , 20? , 
~ 

8 

24 

~9 

25 

21 

/. 
60 

61 

5 

---------------,_ 

34 

35 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 

G-59 PWS-AA000200 Washer 2fA1 2 

G-60 PSN-AA0001 00 Nut Lie 1 

G- 61 DSN-AA000900 Nut Lie t 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



X-Y Mechanism 

X-Y -E!-741 

I 
'_,,<9 

~,: 
1,s 

• 

21 

jl24 
18~ 

2 

23 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ¾ I!! Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 

H-1 DBS-DADO 1800 Y-Feed Bushing (F) Y-01~ ~ ~~ 1 

H-2 DBS-DA001900 Y-Feed Bushing (R) Y- 01* ~ -'i'-~ 1 

H-3 DGR-AF000500 Y-Feed Shaft Y-01% il:'i 1 

H-4 CYF-BF000100 Y-Feed Arm Y-01% offil 1 

H-5 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1 /4"n=40) ~LfAf 4 

H-6 DSC- FA002501 Y-Feed Hince Stud Screw Y-01% !!);q 81...\Af 1 

H-7 CYF- BJ001800 Y- Sensor Film Y-{!!Aj ~;q~ 1 

H- 8 DSC-BA000600 Screw ~ ,fef ~;q :i!~LfAI 4 

H- 9 DGR-AAOO 1300 X-Feed Lever Gear x-01~ 211~ 710! 1 

H- 10 CNB-CD000100 X-Feed Block X-01~ ~~ 1 

H- 11 OPN- AD001300 X-Feed Block Shaft x-01* ~~ il:'i 1 

H-12 CXF-BJOO 1000 X-Sensor Film X-{!!Aj ~;,q~ 1 

H-13 DPN-AD001100 X-Feed Lever Gear Shaft X-01% 2!1~, il:'i 1 

H-14 DCL - 88000300 X-Feed Lever Gear Shaft Collar X- 01% 2!1~ il:'i ilf2:I 1 

H-15 DSC- BA001100 Screw ( 11 /64 "n=40) ~•Hl ~LfAf(~) 2 

H-16 PMT - BJ000600 X-Oriv1ng Motor Ass'y X- ,1% .5'.Ei(3>) 1SET 

H-17 OGR-AA000600 X-Drive Gear X-01% ,1% 710! 1 

H-18 DSC- CB000500 Screw ( 15/64 "n=28) !!l ~~ ~'-II :;!~LfAI 4 

H-1 9 PSC- AC001000 Screw (M5X L20) ~L.fAI 8 

H-21 PSC-AC005600 Screw (3/16"n=32) ~LfAI 4 

H-22 OWS-AA000600 Washer 2\Aj 8 

H-23 PMT -BJ000500 Y-Driving Motor Ass·y Y-,1% .5'.EH3>) 1SET 

H- 24 DGR-AA000500 Y-Drive Gear Y-01@ ,1% 710! I 

H-25 GP-0 t 2163-0 t Y-Motor Mounting Pla1e Y-2.Ei ~~~ 1 

H-26 CXF-BJ0011 00 X-Sensor Base X-{!!Aj llilOI A t 

H-27 GP-014836-0 I X-Sensor X-{!! Aj t 

H-29 CYF-BJOO 1 700 Y-Sensor Base Y-{!! Ai llilOI A 1 

H-30 GP-01 4837- 0 I Y-Sensor Y- {!! Ai 1 

H- 32 CYF- BJOO t 900 Cloth Feed Support Plate l';f-'j'- Ol @ XIXI~ 1 

H- 33 CYF-BA000200 Cloth Feed Plate 8~~ 01~£! 1 

H-34 CMB- BJOO 140 1 Feed Guide Plate lljolc: 7 folc: "2:f~ 1 

H-35 OSC- BCOOO 1 00 Screw ( 11 /64 "n=40) ~LfAf 6 

H- 36 CA-000345- 00 X-Steo Motor Cable X-A~ .5'.Ej '1101'.; t 

H-37 CA-000346-00 Y-Steo Motor Cable Y-~~ £E1 ,ifOI~ 1 

H-38 DSC-BJ000200 Sciew (1 1/64"n=40) ~LfAI 4 

H- 39 OWS-CAOOO 1 00 Spring Washer All~ 2\Aj 12 

H-41 22-0535- 1254 Screw ~LfAI 1 

H-42 20-020R- t 20H X-Y Motor O,I Seal X- Y .5'.E1 2~ ~ 2 

H-43 AXY-SM000900 X- sensor Ass'y X- {!! Aj(3';) 1SET 

H-44 AXY-SM000800 Y-sensor Ass·y Y- {!! Ai(3>) 1SET 

H-45 PTC-AG000200 Cable Tie ,JIOI~ EfOI 5 

H-46 PTC-AG000100 Cho E'El 10 

H- 47 PTC- AH000400 Cable Holder( 1 ON) '1101~ ~Ol(10N) 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Button Clamp Mechanism 

t:1-f ~ g~ :rr ~JU 

0.';PS/C- 81202-01 (for Smo/1-Size But ton) 

,,,,.-_,,.·· 

L 
--........... 

,,. 
,,. ,,. 

l 
,,,,.,,,,,· 

! 
! 
l.__ 

80 

80 

, -------------~! 
. i ! 

i ! 
i ! I I 
! L7--·-·-·-J 
j_ __ i------- --~ 

21 ) ·-, .. , ·, 

/ 

,,. ,,. 

(' '-,_93 

i '· 
19 j '· 

) 

' ./ 

!( 
I . 
. I 
I . 
' ! 

,,. 
/ 

,,. 
__ ,,, .. , 

< ..... 
·, ·, 

> 
/ 

__ ,,, .. ,,,,· 

• 

✓-

/ 
/ 

) 

/ 

~53 

~ 52 

i 

.,,..,,.,,· 

,,. 
/ ,,. 

51 

-....... "! 

! 
! 
! 
! 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

1-1 AS- 008003- 0 1 Button Clamp Holder Ass'y "ii':! E~ 11 •ci (~) lsel Aug.30.10 

1-2 CCP-BA000300 But1on Clamp Holder Base "i~ il~II .Ci tllJ0IA 1 

1-3 DBS- D8000700 But1on Clamp Holder Bushing "i~ trn II i"Ci ~ -'f'-~ 2 

1-4 CCP- BB00 1002 But1on Clamp Holder "i~ ii~ II j'.Ci 1 Aug.30.1 0 

1-5 GP-035992-00 Sulton Clamp Holder Base Shafi "i~E~II·Ci~ 1 

1-6 DSC-CB000700 Screw !lt...fAl(M5XL5, P=0 .8) 4 

1-7 DCL-AA001401 Collar for But1on Clamp Holder Shafi "i~ iii\!! 11 •Ci~ :illcl 1 Ocl.25.1 2 

1- 8 PSC- CB000600 Screw !lt...fAl(M4 XL5, P=0.7) 2 

1-10 CCP- CM00l 300 But1on Clamp Holder Bar "i~ili;!j ll j'.Ci~ 1 

1-11 PSC-CB0OO 100 Screw ~ ~~ ~Ljj 2~LfAf 2 

1-12 23-012A-1208 Butlon Clamp Roller "i~ili;!jII £~~ 2 

1-13 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2~21Ai 1 

1- 14 DSN- AA000600 Nut 2_IILi LiE 2 

1-16 CCP- 88001101 But1on Clamp Bracket "i~iiH!l 11 t::I 2~~ 1 

1- 17 DWS- AA000600 Washer 2~2fAi 2 

1-18 DSC-AA000900 Screw !ILfAI 2 

1- 19 CCP- CM001401 Ad1ustmg Plale Hi~E~n ~~~ 1 

1-20 DSC-FA004 100 Stud 81...fAf 1 

1-21 DSC-FD000200 Screw t...fAf 1 

1-22 CCP-BL00 1000 Sulton Clamp(M) Hj~ ili\!III(g) t 

1-23 CCP- CM00l 500 Butlon Clamp Lever "i~Ei\!III 21\"i I 

1-24 DSC-BF003300 Screw .Z~L~A~ 1 

1-25 DSN- CZ000200 Nut ~~LiE 1 

1-26 CCP-BH00030 I Sulton Clamp Lever Return Spring Hi~Ei\!1 11 2!l"i cll':JAII~ 1 

1-27 CCP- BL00080 I Small Sulton Clamp(L) ~~ ~H~ E~ 0 (~) 1 

1- 29 GP-04 7656-00 Small Button Clamp Plate(L) :::c~"i~ E'i!lE. ~~(~) 1 

1-30 23-047A-1 20B s Small Sulton Clamp Plate(U :::c~"i~ E~ n ~~(~l 1 

1-31 DSC-B8000600 Screw ~qA~ 2 

1-32 DSC-AD000400 Small But1on Clamp Plate Spring(L) :1;:~~~ ~'t:!jII ~ A II~(~) 1 

1-34 DSC-BJ00 1500 Screw '& :ill~I 2~J;f 2~LfAf(:::C) 2 

1-36 DSC-FA004200 Stud 8LfAf 2 

1-37 CCP-BL00090 I Small Button Clamp(R) :::C~H,~ E~ II(.!j!-) 1 

1-39 GP- 04 7657- 00 Small Bullen Clamp Plate(R) ~tltii~ E~Ir ~~(~) I 

1-40 23-050A-1208 s Small Button Clamp Plate(R) :::C~"i~ E~II ~~(-'i'-) 1 

1- 41 DSP- AD000500 Small But1on Clamp Plate Spring(R) :::C~"i~ E~ II£! A II~(-'i'-) 1 

1-43 CCP-BF000 100 Spacer Spring Plate ~Il!IOI A1 ~.!!~~ 1 

1-44 DSC-AAO0 I 000 Screw ~ 3e,:S71 :::,_£itj ~LfAf I 

1-45 OWS-AA000600 Fixed Washer 2~2fAi 1 

1-46 GP- 014565- 00 Spacer Spring A!!II0IAi AIi~ 1 

1-46-1 CCP-BH000400 Spacer Spring (Small) :::::.!ifl0IAi AE_~(:::C~) 1 

1-48 DSC- BJ004600 Screw ~l~QI ~211 gj ~ ~ 01 LfAI 1 

1-49 CCP- BH000200 Finger Guard ~pp1c:: 1 

1-50 DSC-BF003100 Screw ,101~01 t...fAI 2 

1-51 CGA- GJ001001 Feed Plate (Small) Ola£!(~) 1 Jun.29.1 0 

1-52 PWS- AA000300 Washer 2~21Ai 2 

1-53 PSC- BD000 1 00 Screw !!LfAI 2 

1-54 AS- 004697- 02 Medium But1on Clamp Ass'y g~ "i~ Ei\!IE.(~) 1Set 

1-55 GP-017161-01 Medium Button Clamp(L) g~ "i~ E~II(~) 1 

1-58 SP- 000033- 00 Medium But1on Clamp Plate Spring(L) g~ "i~ ii~ n £/An~(~) 1 Aug.07.09 

1-59 GP- 017162- 01 Medium But1on Clamp(R) g~ "i~ il',ijE.(-'i'-) 1 

1- 62 SP- 000032- 00 Medium Sulton Clamp Plate Spring(R) g~ "i~j,1,;JjII l!_fA U~(°l'-) 1 Aug.07.09 

1- 63 GP-018137-01 Feed Plate (Medium) 0la£!(g) 1 Jun.29 .10 

1- 64 AS-004698-02 Large Sulton Clamp Ass'y QI~~,~ E.iJII(~) 1Set 

1-65 GP-017163-01 Large Button Clamp(L) QI~~,~ EiejE.(~) 1 

1-68 SP- 000030- 00 Large Button Clamp Plate Spring(l) c:!l~"i~ E~n £/AII~(~) 1 Aug.07.09 

1-69 GP-017164-01 Large Button Clamp(R) Ql~~1~ il~II(°l'-) 1 

1-72 SP-000031 - 00 Large But1on Clamp Plate Spring(R) Ql~"i~ gi\!jn £/AII~(°l'-) 1 Aug .07.09 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Button Clamp Mechanism 

H-1~ ~~II ~~I 

C!EPS/C- 81202- 02 (for Medium -Size But ton) _,-... _ 
_ ,,,. .... ...... 

! 
L. 

/ 

,,. 
,,. 

,,. 
( 

·, ·, ·, 

C!EPS/C-81202- 03 (for Large-Size 

'· '· 

✓-

,,. 
/ 

/ 
/ 

,,. 
,,,.-✓• 

,,. 
✓• 

,,. / ,,. 

39.40 

I 

j 
/ 

·1 

C><~ i i 

' ·· ...... 
' i 

·, •• , I 

', ) ·,·,., 50, ~5 / ✓ 
·-·•-··-··--·-··-··_,,,,,· 

• 

............ 

,,. ,,. 

,,. ,,. 

,,. ,,. 

.'1 

! 
! 
i 

) 

! 
! 

_) 

0 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Nole Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 
1- 73 23- 078A-1 20B Spacer ~litlOl"I 2 

1-74 GP-018138-00 Feed Plale(Largel Ol~!!!(Qf) 1 

1- 75 CCP-BJ001100 Dusi Pla1e(U '2!XI II/0I -'¥-!./!!!(~) 1 

1-76 CCP-BJ001200 Dusi Plale(R) '2!XIII/OI -'f-!./l!!('i') 1 

1-77 PSC- AC000600 Screw ~3£ !!IOI~ 2~ ~~ 2 

1-78 PWS-AA000300 Washer 2~2IA1 2 

1- 79 DSC-HZOOO 100 T ens,on Ad1usImg Screw ~<!4Z,:.~L..jAf 1 

1-80 DSN- CZ000100 T ens,on Ad1ustmg Nut ~~~~ Li§. 2 

1-81 DSP-AAOO 1400 T ens,on Ad1ust1ng Spring ~,!,i!gE ~e:t ~~ ~.!!. ~ 1 

1-82 23-025A-120B Small Button Clamp(L) (2mm) ::::tllij~ ~',11.!!.(~) (2mm) 1 

1- 83 23-032A-t 20B Small Button Clamp(R) (2mm) ::::tlt;i~ E'o!l"('i') (2mm) 1 

1- 84 GP-015485-00 Sman Bunon Clamp Plate Spring(l) (2mm) ,:,tjlij~ E'o!l" I!!~~~!(~) (2mm) 1 

1-85 GP- 01 5486-00 Small Bullon Clamp Plale Spring(R) (2mm) ,:,tjlij~ E'o!l~ I!! ~~~('i'J (2mm) 1 

1-86 BS-000079-00 Button Clamp Holder Bushing lij~ i'.!'o!J ~ .Ci~~ 1 

1- 87 CCP-BL000700 Button Clamp Bracket(R) lij~ i!'o!l~ ~2f~('i') 1 

1-88 CCP-BL000600 Button Clamp Bracket(U Iii~ i!'o!l" "21~(~) 1 

1-89 DSC-FG000200 Button Clamp Lever Pm lij ~ i!'i!I " 211"( I!! 2 

1-90 PBR- AA002000 Bearing !!10(~ 2 

1-91 DSC-BJOOl 100 Screw .;!~L..jAf 2 

1-92 PWS- AAOO 1600 Washer 21"1 2 

1- 93 AS-004969- 02 Small Button Clamp Ass'y :::ti Iii~ ~'i!l "(Zi) 1Sel 

1- 94 PSP-AGOOO t 00 Halley Coil ~21 .ii~ 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



I 
I 

l 

Lubrication M 
..::i. = echanism 

l=f ,r -E:!-J:f I 

40 

27 

• 

9 

' 

26 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
"' : -~ \ 

I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * ~ Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

J- 1 CLB- JD000300 Oil Wick 2.~ *~ 
J- 2 CLB- JG000500 Oil Hose .2.~ ~~ 
J- 3 CLB-JL001000 Oil Return Felt A !!-ff. .2.~ ill E "A" 1 
J- 4 CLB- JL001102 Arm Oil Return Felt of~-'i'- !!-ff. ill e I Oct.22.10 
J- 5 CLB- JG000400 Oil Hose for J-4 Of~-'j!- !!-ff. ill E .2_~ ~.,_ I 

J-6 CLB- BG001000 Holder for J- 5 of~ !!-ft ill e ~.,._ ~Cl I 

J-7 DSC- BJ001 100 Screw(9/64 "n=40) !/LfAf 5 
J-8 CLB- BG000100 Crank Rod Lubrication Plate .3.',!j.3. Jj!C:: ;-1/- ~ 1 

J- 9 DSC- BF000600 Screw(3/16"n=28) CfOI~ ~ !/LfAf 4 

J- 10 CLB-JL000100 Crank Rod Lubrication Felt .3.',!j.3. ~£ ;-11- ii~ 1 
J- 11 CLB-BG000900 Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Plate UflfC!i .3.',!j.3. ~£ ;-1/-~ 1 

J- 12 CLB- JL001300 Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Felt UflfC!i .3.',!j.3. ~c:: ;-1/- ile 1 
J-14 DSC- BJ000200 Screw(11/64"n=40) & :tfUf ~pq :i!~LfAf 4 

J-1 5 CLB- BG000300 Balance Lubricalion Plate ~¥jA ~fr El 1 

J- 16 CLB- JL000200 Balance Lubrication Felt ~fj~ ~* ii~ 1 
J- 17 SC-0340-4122 Screw(9/64 "n=40) !/LfAf 1 

J- 18 CLB- JL001201 Bed 011 Return Felt t!fl C::-'j!- !!-l'i- iii e 1 
J- 19 CLB- JG000100 Oil Hose for J-18 t!flC::.!j!. !!-ff. iJE .2_~ ~A 1 

J-20 44S141S- 306H Oscillator Lubrication Plate 0~~ 710i ;-11- ~ 1 

J- 21 CLB- JL000600 Oscillator Lubrication Felt .£~~ 710j ;-1/- i,lE 1 

J-22 CLB- BG000600 Cable Holder(6N) 11101~ •c1 1 

J- 23 CLB-BG000700 Shuttle Lubrication Plate AJW ;-11- ~ 1 

J- 24 CLB- JL000700 Shuttle Lubrication Felt(L) AJW ;-11-V~(Cll) t 

J- 25 CLB- JLOOOSOO Shuttle Lubrication Felt(S) AJ W ;i'/- IE (2) 1 

J- 26 DPK- CCOOO 100 Bed 011 Wick Rubber Cap Ufft= fr~ .c~ o~,H 1 

J- 27 CLB- JJ000100 011 Window *~ 2 

J- 28 CLB- JNOOO 100 011 Gauge .2.~ JIIOP:1 2 
J- 29 CLB-FA000100 011 Window Rubber Ring fr-~2~~ 2 

J- 30 CLB- BG001400 Hose Holder .2.~ ~.3. *~ ~A ~OI 1 

J-31 CLB- JL000900 Felt !!-fi-VE 1 

J-32 CLB- BJ000100 Felt Plate ill~ l!! 1 Jan.14.09 

J- 33 DSC- BFOO 1300 Screw !/LfAf 2 

J- 34 GP-038536-00 Wick tt!lc:: !!.ff- fr~ 1 

J- 35 GP- 034234- 01 Oil Adjustment Block *~ ~~ ~~ t Nov. t3.09 

J- 36 DSC-BF001200 Screw ~LfAf t 

J-37 DSC- BF002500 Screw !/LfAI 1 

J- 38 DPK- CA000200 Rubber *~ ~~ .c~ 1 

J-39 PSC- CB000400 Screw ~LfAf 1 

J- 40 CLB- JFOOOSOO Pipe ~.llfOI II 2 

G 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Table & Thread Stand Mechanism 

Ell o I ~ ~ ~ ilff ¥ o I ~ 7-U 

10 

------- ---------------

~ 
0 

~ 1 

r 

/ 

/ 

/ 

I 
I 

) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~~ Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
K-1 CST- LG000700 Table Ass·y EllOl~(2 ) lSET 
K- 2 CST-LH000300 Table Stand Ass·y EflOI~ Cf21(2) lSET 
K- 3 Table Drawer ~IOI~ AH;/ 1 

K- 4 006-0PT-1201 Support Bracket for K-3 EllOI~ Aiia/ ~~ t:,2~~ 2 
K- 5 Screw Nail EH{!JL.fAf 4 

K- 6 90A008S-811H Accessory Case .'i'.~[l! 1 

K-8 CST -88001 000 Hinge ~p:1:::1 2 

K- 9 CST- FF000200 H1n0e Rubber l!JXl:::J 2-'i'- 2 
K- 10 OPN-AOOO 1400 Hinge Pin l!J Xl:::Je! 2 

K-11 OSC- CB000700 Screw(M5XP0.8) ~~~ ;>f2f :i!~L.fAf 2 
K-12 PSC-AA000500 Bolt(M6XL60) ;r;e 4 

K-13 PSN- AA000900 Nut(M6) Lie 8 
K-14 PWS- AA000600 Washer 2/Ai 8 
K- 15 CST-JA000400 Oil Pan 2~~01 1 

K- 16 CLB- J0000300 011 Wrck £~~01 fr~ 1 

K- 17 PSC- 00000100 Screw Nail EH{!JL.fAf 5 
K- 18 90S007S-306H Oiler 2~Xi~~ 1 

K-19 CST-BAOOOl 00 Oil Supporter 2~~~01 1 

K- 20 - Nail .2~¥ 4 

K-21 CST-F0000800 Cushion Rubber -¥t12~ 2 

K- 22 CST-MF000100 Thread Stand Ass'y ~ll!i~Ol(2) lSET 

K-23 91-005A-SH51 Power Switch ~f,! A~;i;I 1 

K- 24 PSC- OC000200 Screw Power Switch ~~ A ~;j:I jl~LtAt 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Accessories Mechanism 

6 

18 

LJ ! 6 
32 33 5 

•. 
- - --------- ---- ----• i-~ , l 

' -~ 2 · 

66 L ______________ J 
,------- 7 , ----- -------7 

, @ ijiiii ! ! fl' 1 
. a I . . ~~ . L _____ _7 __ _J L ______ ~ _______ J 

,------ -----7 
·~· ' ' 
I I 
' ' ' 4 ' L ___________ _J 
,------;~- --7 
' ' ' ' I ~~~ I 
' ' ' ' 

• 

, -----------7 
i ~ 13 

/\12 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ l!l Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

L- 1 PTL- BAOOO 100 Driver(L) £2IOIUJ(Cjj) 1 

L- 2 PTL-BA000200 Driver(M) £2fOIUJ{g) I 

L- 3 PTL - BA000200 Driver(S) £2fOIUl(::0) I 

L-4 91 - 122C-1254 Spanner 7x8 ~Dl!Li I 

L-5 CAC- JB000100 Oiler .2.~'ii*~ 1 
L- 6 CAC- JB000200 0 11 .2.~ I 

L- 7 - Needle(DPX17 #14) Uf'a(DP X1 7 #14) 5 
L- 8 07- 224A- 120H Bobbn ~~ 2 

L- 9 PTL - ABOOOl 00 L - Shape Wrench L-i'!!~(2mm) 1 

L- 10 PTL - AB000300 L - Shape Wrench L-i'!!~(2.5mml 1 

L- 11 PTL - ABOOOSOO L -Shape Wrench L-i'!!*(3mm) 1 

L- 12 PTL - AB000400 L - Shape Wrench L-i'!!*(4mm) 1 

L- 13 PTL - AB000200 L - Shape Wrench L-i'!!"'(Smm) 1 

L-17 CAC- MA000300 Head Cover 0I~;,j<lj 1 

L- 18 91 - 017A- 120B Bulton Tray Ass·y Uj~ £~Cjj(::,;) I Set 

L- 19 PSC- ACOO 1200 Screw ~.3£ tti!OI-" :.:!~ i!l"' I 

L-20 91 - 191C- 120B Bullen Tray Base "1~ £~Cl! llflOI~ I 

L- 21 PSC- D0000100 Screw "1~ £~Cl! tti!OI~ :.:!~Lf,'-f ~ 2 

L- 22 CST- BBOOl 000 Hinge ~P:l:l,J 2 

L-23 CST-FF000200 Hinge Rubber !!!1'1~1 :.:!.!j!- 2 
L- 24 DPN- ADOOl 400 Hinge Pin l!!Xl~I !!! 2 

L-26 PSC- AA000500 Boll(M6XL60) i!l~ 5 

L- 27 PSN- AA000900 Nu1(W6) Li~ 8 

L- 28 PWS- AA000600 Washer 2/Aj 4 

L- 29 CST- JA000400 Oil Pan .2.~ ~01 1 

L-30 CLB- JD000300 Oil Wick .2.~ ~OI *~ 1 

L- 31 PSC-D0000100 Screw Nail ee~ LfAI 5 

L- 32 CST- JB000100 Oiler £~ X1~A 1 

L- 33 CST- BA000100 011 Supporter .2.~3 ~OI 1 

L- 34 - Nail :.:!~ ~ 10 

L- 35 CST- FD000500 Cushion Rubber i1~ 11.~ 2 

L- 36 46S002S- 306H Washer ~~~ ~~ ::;;fil 2/Aj 4 

L- 37 PWS- AAOOOSOO Washer ElJOI~ ~-e.'2/Aj 1 

L-38 CST-MF000100 Thread Stand Ass'y ~Dll~OI(::::) 1Set 

L- 40 DSC- BFOOl 700 Screw :.:!~ LfAI 2 

L- 41 DSC- BF002900 Screw( 1 5/64 -n=28) ~llf£.':c .. %l ~f:4 ~~ q A~ 3 

L- 42 CMB- BJ000100 Safety Plate ~Bl!! 1 

L- 43 CMB- BBOOO 1 00 Safety Plate Bracket ~~ ~ ~2~~ 1 

L- 44 CMB- BGOOO 100 Safety Pla1e Holder ~Bl!! &Ci 1 

L-45 DSC- FA000100 Safety Pla1e Hinge Screw ~B!!!8Lf-"I 1 

L- 46 DSN-AA000900 Nut ( 11 /64 • n=40) ~.!!.~ ?;:OI i:i LfAI Li~ 1 

L- 47 DWS- AA000400 Washer 2/Aj 1 

L- 48 DSP- AC000100 Safety Plate Spring ~~-eJ All ~ 1 

L- 49 DSC- H0000100 Safety Plate Spring Hook ~Bl!! All~ i;!OI I 

L- 50 DSN- AA000800 Nut(3/ 16"n=28) ~ilOj;fl §':~ ::::'li Li~ 1 

L- 51 DSC- BJ000200 Screw(l 1/64"n=40) ~LfAl(11/64"n=40) 4 

L-52 DWS- AA000500 Washer 2fAj 4 

L- 53 CTT-GL000501 Needle Plate Cover(S) ~J!!;;.jUl(::0~ 8?'&) I Jun.14.12 

L- 54 CTT- GLOOl 501 Needle Plate Cover(M) ~J!!;;.jUl(g~ 8?'&) I Jun.14 .12 

L- 55 CTT- GLOOl 401 Needle Plate Cover(L) ~!!!:7-t"i(Cl!~ 8?'&) I Jun. 14 .12 

L- 56 CGA-GJ001001 Feed Plate(S) Ol®!!!(::O~ 8?§) I Jun.29.10 

L- 57 GP-018137- 01 Feed Plate(M) 01®!!!(8~ 8?'&) 1 Jun.29.1 o 
L-58 GP- 018138-00 Feed Plate(L) Ol*!!!(QI~ 8?§) I 

L-59 CCP- BFOOOl 00 Spacer Spring Plale AlltlOIAj All~£! 1 

L- 60 SC- 000622-00 Screw ~ sie?7I ~LfAI 1 

L- 61 DWS-AAOOl 100 Fixed Washer :.:!~2fA1 2 

L- 62 GP- 014 565-00 01,03 Spacer Spring (0 I ,031 AlltlOIAj A ll~ (01,03) 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Accessories Mechanism 

<2!l Ail A-f 2.1 -f:!-7-il 

r-··-------------·-7 
' ' 

' 0 ' 
~ ~,57,5~------- 53,~~,55 __ _j 

u ! A 
32 33 5 

6 

18 

•. 
- ----------------- -• i-~, ·1 :·~ 7 

' ~ 2 ' ' -~ ' 

66 L ___________ J L __________ _J 

,---------··1 
/\13 
/\12 

, --------7 r ·-------~-----1 , ------;~---7 
i @ iiiii i i c~~ i I ~~/'S,.. i 
' 8 1111 1 ' ' ~~ ' ' ' /\ L _____ _7 __ _J L ______ ~ ______ J L_____ 9 

__ J 

/\11 

~ 10 

,---;~----··7 , ----- 60 ··7 ,--7 , ----·7 , ---------~4,--7 

i ~/~ ~"' ii ; 61 ii ii ~1 ii 40 /~~ i 
: ' . 30 ~ : : 59 ~ : : g : : o : : t / : !l I : 
! ~~, 2~~ ! ! ) 62/4 ! ! 65 ! ! 19 20. ! ! /,,'·,_ II ~~ ~ [ 
L -------~-~---_J L ___ 62

'
67 

__ _] L __ _J L _____ _J L(. __ ~ __ _A_LL_J 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts § ~ Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
L-64 DSC-BA001000 Screw tif~CII ~2llgj ~~OI LfAf 1 

L- 65 23-078A-1208 Spacer -'-i!IIOIA1 2 

L- 66 CAC-MH000100 Accessory Bag Q!j A!IAi2.I *~ 1 

L-67 CCP- BH000400 02 Spacer Spring (02) ~i!IIOIA1 ~.!!.~ (02) 1 

L- 68 - CD Manual CD OH\'t~ 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



/ 
/ 

75 

Control Box Mechanism 

~E~ ~A ~Jfl 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ -~-

/ 
/ 

/ 

" " " 

" " " > " , 

" " > 
<_ 

" " 

• 

59 

/ 

0aa 
58 

~~ .J)68 
~o 
~ 23 

-~ 
@ 

' ~:, 21 

" ' '" " ' 
' " " ' 

' " " ' ' > 
70 >-
71 /,'/ 

72 '/ 73/, 
'/ , -169 

B ~ 65 

~ 
63 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts -!- \!l Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

M- 1 AS- 005396- 00 Control Box Ass'y eelJt;/-'- (t!l) 1 
M- 2 GP- 008658-0 I Box Body t;/ -'- ~I CI 1 

M-3 GP- 008671 - 00 Fronl Proflle Upper B~.!f!- 17.£1!~~-~ 1 

M-4 10- 01 6S- CPT1 Screw(M4 XL 12) ~ \!J'l'- n £Jil~-~ 2~'-IAl(M4XL12) 2 
M- 5 GP- 0086 72- 00 Front Prol ile Lower ~\!J¥ ~£lll~- 31 1 

M- 6 10- 01 6S- CPT1 Screw(M4 XL 12) ~\!J'l'- n£llf~-312~'-IAl(M4XL12) 2 
M-7 GP- 008673- 00 Rear Profile Upper ~\!J¥ n£:uf~-~ 2 
M- 8 10- 016S- CPT 1 Screw(M4 XL12) ~\!J.!j!- n£Jif~- ~ 2~'-fAl(M4XL12) 4 

M-9 GP-008674-00 Rear Profile Lower ~\!J¥ n £lil~ - 111 1 

M-10 10- 016S- CPT1 Screw(M4 XL 12) ~\!J'l'- ~£lil~- 3f 2~'-IAl(M4XL12) 2 
M- 11 GP- 008666- 01 Upper Frame 7f£XIJ'IC/l-1,/ 1 
M- 12 10- 004M- SW68 Screw(M3XL5) 7f£XIXIC/I-~ 2~'-IAl(M3XL5) 4 

M- 13 GP- 008663- 01 Lower Frame 7f£XIXIC/l - 31 1 

M- 14 10- 004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) 7f£XIXIC/l - 3f 2~'-1Af(M3XL5) 4 

M-15 GP- 008662- 04 Upper Cover ~\!J;>jtlj 1 Jan. 18.13 

M- 16 EA-0001 12- 00 Control Box Fan e§.A!!i~ Fan 1 

M- 17 SC- 000392- 00 Screw(M4 XL30) e§.At;/~ Fan 2~'-I Al(M4XL30) 4 

M- 19 10- 004 M- SW68 Screw(M3XL5) ~\!J;>jtlj 2~'-fAl(M3XL5) 6 

M-20 GP- 008667- 00 lnsula11on Plate ~~ !t2QOI e 3 

M- 21 BD- 000642- 00 Backplane Board ~tt2II~ ££ 1 

M- 22 1 0-020M-SW66 Screw(M3 XL12) Backplane Board 2~'-IAI (Set)(M3XL12) 18 

M- 23 GP- 008659- 01 Rear Cover ~\!J;>jtlj 1 

M-24 10- 004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) ~\!J;>jtlj 2~'-IAl(M3XL5) 6 
M- 25 EP- 000039- 00 SMPS SMPS 1 

M- 26 GP- 008701 - 01 SMPS Bracket SMPS .'=el~ I 

M- 27 10- 002S- SW66 Screw(M3XL8) SMPS 2~'-IAl(Set)(M3XL8) 5 

M- 28 BD- 000203- 07 DOC Board DOC s,,c: 1 

M-29 10-002S- SW66 Screw(M3XL8) DOC££ 2~'-IAl(Set)(M3XL8) 6 

M- 30 BD- 000657- 30 D1g11al Board CIXl'i;I ££ t Feb. 19.13 

BD- 000657- 26 D1g1tal Board CIXl 'i;I ££ t May.08.1 2 

BD- 000657-24 D1g1tal Board CIXl'i;I ££ t Nov. I5. t 1 

BD- 000657- 23 Digital Board cIxI i;1 ££ 1 Nov.Cl . t 1 

BD-000657- 21 Digital Board cIxIi;1 £ c: 1 Jut.25.1 t 

BD- 000657- 20 D1g1tal Board CfXl 'i;I s,,c: 1 Aug .04.I t 

BD-000657- 19 Digital Board CfXl'i;j ££ 1 Apr.25.II 

BD- 000657-18 Digital Board CfXl'i;j ££ 1 Apr.23 . II 

BD- 000657- 17 Digital Board CfXl 'i;j s,,c: 1 May.11.11 

BD- 000657- 16 Digital Board CIXl'i;j s,,c: 1 Apr.23.11 

BD- 000657- 13 Digital Board CfXl'i;I ££ 1 Nov.01. 10 

BD- 000657- 10 Digital Board CfXl'i,J £ £ 1 Nov.OS. I Q 

BD-000657- 08 Digital Board CIXl 'i,J ££ 1 Aug. 19.09 

BD- 000657- 07 Digital Board CfXl 'i;j £C: 1 Apr.02 .09 

M-31 GP-008668-06 Digital Board Bracket cIxI'i!l £C: "'el~ 1 Feb.03.10 

M-32 GP- 007198- 00 SMD FET Radiator Sheet CIXl 'i!l ££ SMD FET \l,'~ AI~ 1 

M-33 10- 002S- SW66 Screw(M3 xL8) CIJ,I',! £ C: :i!~4AI :i!~L.fAl(Set)(M3XL8) 4 

M- 34 BD- 000207-16 Step Board -'-'/!l £ E 1 Apr.05 .12 

BD-000207- 14 Step Board ~'iil ££ 1 Jan.04. 12 

BD-000207- 13 Step Soard -'-'i/J£C: I May.30.I I 

BD- 000207- 12 Step Board -'-'ill £ C: I Feb.11.11 

BD- 000207-11 Step Soard ~'il/£E 1 Nov.01.10 

BD- 000207- 10 Step Board ~'ill £E 1 Apr. 14 .10 

M-35 GP- 051662- 02 Step Board Rad iator -'-'ill £C: \Y~!!! 1 May.30.11 

GP- 00631 8-04 Step Board Rad iator -'-'i/J £C: ~~!!! 1 Nov. 12.10 

M-38 EA- 000728- 00 Step Board Fan -'- 'il/ £ E Fan 2 May.30.1 1 

EA-000113- 00 Step Board Fan ~'ill££ Fan 2 

M-39 01-01 7C- DU33 Screw(M4XL25) -'-'il/£c: Fan 2~'-IAl(M4XL25) 4 

M-43 GP-051663- 0 1 Step Board FET Radiator Step Board FET \l,'~ !!! 2 May.30. I I 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



75 

/ 
/ 

Control Box Mechanism 

~ E ~ '=lf"A ~J:11 

/ 

/ 

> <_ 

• 
75 

/ 
/ 

59 

,, 

aa0 . 
58 

~~ ~~ 
c:Psa 

~ 23 

51 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ !!:I Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

M-43 GP-007196-00 Step Board FET Radiator Step Board FET ~~ !oi 2 

M-45 GP-051987-00 FET Radiator Sheet A FET ~~ Al§ A 1 May.30.1 1 

GP-007199-00 FET Radiator Sheet A FET ~~Al§ A 1 

M- 46 GP- 051988- 00 FET Radiator Sheet B FET ~~Al~ B 1 May.30.1 1 

GP-007201-00 FET Radiator Sheet B FET ~~ AIE B 1 

M-47 I 0- 020M-SW66 Screw(M3XL 12) FET :il~LfAf (Set)(M3XLl2) 8 

M-48 GP-008669-05 Step Board Bracket ~ lgl !l£ ~2~~ 1 May.30.1 1 

GP-008669-01 Step Board Bracket ~~ 5!£ .!:,2f~ 1 

M-49 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) -" 'a!) 5!.E :il~LfAf (M3XL8) 14 

M-50 BD-000641-04 Main Board 9-/l:5'!.E 1 Nov.01.10 

M-51 GP-007203-00 Main Board Radiator 9-/l:5'!.E ~'l1!oi 1 

M-52 10- 0 12M-PT 10 Main Board Stud 9-/l:s:!.E ~EiE(3-5-15) 3 

M-53 01-003S-2070 Screw(M4 XLl 6) ='.';!XICfOl.2.E :C~LfAl(Set)(M4XL16) 1 

M-54 SC- 000683-00 Screw(M4 xll 0) 1PM :il~LfAl(Set)(M4XL10) 2 

M-55 GP-008670-05 Main Board Bracket 9-/l:5'!.E ='.cf~ 1 Feb.03.10 

M-56 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 9-/l:s:!.E :C~LfAl(Set)(M3XL8) 4 

M-57 01-037S- 2070 Screw(M4 XL 1 O) ~\:!,it!i ::')JXIL.fAl(Set)(M4XL10) 1 

M-58 GP-008660-01 Cable Cover TIIOI~ ,i~i 1 

M-59 10-003M-PTO I Screw(M4 XLS) TIIOl'ii!' ;1-J~i :C~L.fAf(M4 XL8) 4 

M-60 GP-0077 I I -00 Digital Board Sticker CIXl',i 5:!.E ~EJ,i I 

M-6 I GP-007712-00 Step Board Sticker ~ 'a!J s:!.E~El :1i I 

M-62 GP-0077I3-00 Main Board Sticker 9-ll: 5:!.E~El :1i I 

M-63 GP-04 7599-00 QC Passed Sticker QC Passed ~El,i 1 Nov.04 .09 

M-64 GP-010843-00 Voltage Sticker ~~Af'b' ~El;I-J 1 

M-65 GP-011049-00 Caution Sticker ~~ ~:il -"- El ,i I 

M-66 CA- 0 0342-00 SMPS Connecting Cable 1 SMPS ~H11llOl{l!l(~i:1) I 

M-67 CA- 0 0343- 00 SMPS Connecting Cable2 SMPS \:!~ 1llOl§2(~i:1) I 

M-68 CA-0 0351-00 Jumper Cable ~J8 gnt TilOI~ 1 

M-69 SC-000656-00 Screw(ST5XL 16) @E@"/-"- :C~LfAl(A) 4 

M-70 01 - 00l M-PTOI Screw(M6XL45) @!".@"/~ :il~LfAl(B) 4 

M- 71 01 - 003S-SW66 Spring Washer(M6) ~.'!.~ 2/Aj 4 

M-72 01 - 004S- SW66 Washer(M6) \!l !2fAj 4 

M- 73 91 - 001C-BT10 Urethane Washer -'f-2UB 2/A1 4 

M- 74 01 - 001S-NET1 Screw(M3 XL6) !2.£ .!=2f~ 2ijqA~ 6 

M- 75 GP-012617-00 Board Br acke1 Handle 5:!.E ='.cf~ e~OI 3 

M- 76 10-073S- 3701 Screw(M3XL10) -2...=- .::.2~~ e~o1 2~LtA~ 6 

M- 77 GP- 027061 - 00 Fan Bracket l'!! !:'.cf~ 1 

M-78 SC- 000683- 00 Screw(M3XL8) l'!! !:'.cf~ :C~L.fAf 2 

M-79 09-012S- CE53 Sticker S/T Oj~ ~E.j;l-j 1 

M- 80 05-004B- XY10 Bushing ~?J ~~ 4 

0 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Operation Box Mechanism 

2.11:f ell O , ~ '=4-A ~ l-11 

Back 

~ 
,,, 13 

,,,#J 15 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Rel. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ¾ ~ Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
N- 1 GP-01 1454-00 Membrane Switch 'lll"'ell~ A~~I 1 

N- 2 GP-011450- 00 Front Cover ~\':!:rM 1 
N- 3 BD-00021 7-00 O/P Board O/P .'r_C 1 

N-4 CA-000344-00 Operation Cable 3,_~lcf \':!~ ,1101~ 1 
N-5 11-002S-5050 Fixing Screw For O/P Board O/P .'r.E. .:;J.~LfAf(ST3Xl8) 4 

N- 6 BD-000216-00 . CF Card Board CF CARD .'r.E. 1 
N-7 CA- 000395-00 CF Card Power Cable CF CARD~~'?!~ 71I0I ~ 1 

N-8 CA-000396- 00 CF Card Cable CF CARD ~t!'?J~ 71I0l 'i!! 1 
N-9 11-002S- 5050 . Fixing Screw For CF Card Board CF CARD .'r.E. .:;J.~ LfAf(ST3Xl8) 2 

N- 10 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie 711 0I 'i!! Ef0I 4inch 2 
N-11 GP-011452-01 CF Card Cover CF CARD ,M 1 
N-12 GP- 011451-00 Rear Cover ~\':!,1Hi 1 

N- 13 11- 002S-5050 Fixing Screw For Rear Cove ~\':!,,Iii .:;J.~LfAf(ST3XL8) 4 

N-14 GP-011455-00 Stand For OP Box OP Box ~~E. 1 

N- 15 SC- 000410-00 Fixing Screw For OP Box OP Box .:;J_~LfAf(M4X12) 2 
N-16 SC- 00041 1-00 Fixing Screw For OP Box Stand OP Box ,.._~c .:;:i~L.fAf(ST4xL16) 4 

·-

0 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



._' p ! 
' ' 
, . I 

i ,: 

. . 

Servo Motor Mechanism 

A-L~£E~ ~l-fl 

C) 

"' I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Rel. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * ~ Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
P- 1 55- 0000- SMBT Servo Molor Aj!r_ 5'.Ej 1 
P- 2 9 1- 009S- PT01 Nut Servo Motor Aj!r. 5'.Ej .2~ L1.!e. 3 
P- 3 91-009S- PT01 Spring Washer Servo Molor Aj !r. 5'.Ej ~_,! El 2/Aj 3 
P- 4 91 - 009S- PTOI Plate Washer Servo Motor Aj!r. 5'.Ei \!l2fAj 3 
P-5 91-009S- PT01 Bolt Servo Motor Aj!r. 5'.Ej .2~ J! e 3 
P- 6 91-005A- SA51 Power Switch ~~ A¥J;i;I 1 
P- 7 PSC- OC000200 Screw Power Switch ~~ ~¥J;i;I .:il~LfAf 2 
P- 8 91-023A-1701 Belt Servo Motor Aj!r. 5'.Ei '/l!.!e. 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Q ! Cable Mechanism 

71101 ~ -NJ.II 

G) 

~ 
© ~ 

(j) 

~ 
~ 

/ 
@ 

~ ~ 
@ 

• 

@ @ 

® ® 

, 
~ 

@ ® 

<D> @ 

~ 
@) ~ @ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 111 Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
0-1 02-001B-BT01 Operator Cable 2~~ >ilOI~ 1 

0-2 02-008B-BT01 Step Motor Drive Signal Cable A'i!j £Ei 'j'-~ t!~ >ilOl'!i! 1 

0 - 3 02- 002B-BT01 Foot Switch Input Cable ',IE) A~j;I gj~ >ilOIJ:e 1 

0-4 02- 011B-BTOI Solenoid Power Cable @2ll!r:OI-'=. ~~ >ilOI~ I 

0 -5 02- 028A-120H X Ax,s Slep Motor Cable X ~ ::'.::'i!I £Ei i!i~ >ilOI~ I 

0-6 02- 013B- BT01 Slep Motor Power Cable ::'.::'i!I £Ei ~~ >ilOI§ 1 

0-7 02- 009B- BT01 Servo Motor Drive Signal Cable AjS! £El 'j'-~ t!~ I 

02---005B-BT0l Presser Fool Solenoid Cable 'rAE! @c!l!r:OI-'=. >ilOI~ 1 
0-8 

02- 030A- 120H Thread Trimming Solenoid Cable Af~ @2!l!r:OI£ >ilOlff 1 

0-9 02- 012B- BT01 Servo Motor Power Cable AjS! £Ei ~~ >ilOI~ 1 

0 -1 0 CA-000348- 04 Sensor lnpu1 Cable -t!J Aj ~~ >ilOI§ 1 

0-11 02- 004B- BT01 Encoder Cable '2!!.:i!C:j gj~ >ilOIJ:e 1 

0 -1 2 02-01 0B-BT01 Servo Molar Auxiliary Cable AjS! £Ei S!!l;. >ilOI~ 1 

0-13 02-003B-BT01 Synclironizer Cable ~.3..'E.LfOIXj gj~ >ilOI§ 1 

0-14 02- 014B-BT0l Cooling Fan Cable '.!12./11!! >ilOI~ 1 

0-15 02-029A-t20H Y Axis Step Motor Cable Y,:; ::'.::'1!1 £Ei i!i~ >ilOlg 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Option Mechanism 

~~ ~J.11 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Rel. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * Ii§ Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
R-1 23- 182A-120B Button Spacer Ass'y i;j~ -'-J!IIOIAi(~) 1SET 
R-2 23- 082A- 120B Base for Button Spacer i;j~ -'-llilOIA1 "ilOI A 1 

R- 3 DWS-AA000600 Washer •i~ -'-J!IIOIA1 :C~.2l-A1 2 
R-4 23- 083S-1 20B Screw(l 1 /64"n=40) ~L.fAI 2 

R-5 23-084A-120B Butlon Spacer Plate A •i ~ -'-llil OIA1 @ A 1 

R-6 SC-0309-3800 Screw(9/64 ·n=40) •It@ ll!~ ~ LfAIA 2 
R-7 23-086A-120B Butlon Spacer Plate B tli~ -'-!illOIA1 !!! B 1 

R-8 23-087S-120B Screw (11/64"n=40) ~L.f AI 1 

R-9 23-088A-120B Bullen Spacer Plale C •i~ -'-!illOIA1 @ C 1 

R-10 PSC-AA000200 Screw (M6XL10) ~L.fAI 1 

R-11 PWS-AA000300 Washer 2f.A1 1 

R- 12 23-090C-120B Washer 2f.A1 1 

R-13 20-1 49A-120B Feed Guide Plale- Option .iilOI.!:. 7101.!:. "21~ -~~ 1 

R-14 23-094A-120B Feed Plate(Small)-Opllon Ol*@(.1:)-~{1 1 

R-15 23-095A-120B Feed Plate(Medium)-Oplion Ol's@(g)-~~ 1 

R-16 23-096A- 120B Feed Plate(Large)-Option Ol's@(CII)-~~ 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Paris Page Ref.No . Paris No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Paris No. Name of Paris Page Ref.No. 

006- 0PT-120 1 Screw Nail 33 K-5 I 1-002S-5050 flXiOQ Sc<ew f01 Cf Card Board 43 N-9 AMB-PS0006 Hook Cover Ass•y 13 C-38 

006-0PT-1201 Support Bracket lor K-3 33 K-4 I 1-002S-5050 f1ong Screw for Rear Cove 43 N- I3 AMB-PSOOOB Thread Guide with Tlvee Holes 7 A-I 7 

006-0PT-1201 Table Drawer 33 K-3 11-011A-120H Wiper COllnect1no Alm Ass·y 19 F-9 APR- PS0004 Presser Plate Link (C) 15 0 -14 

01-001A- 120B Arm & Bed Ass•y 9 A-93 I 1-020A-2500 Magnetic Holder 11 B- 43 AS- 004697 Mecium Button Oamp Ass'! 27 1-54 

01- 001 M-PT01 Screw(M6XL45) 41 M-70 11-021S-2500 Screw 11 B- 44 AS-004698 Large Sulton Clamp Ass'y 27 1-64 

01 - 001 S-NET1 Screw(M3 x L6) 41 M-74 11-022W-2500 Washer 11 B-4 5 AS- 004969 Small Sulton Clamp Ass·y 29 1- 93 

01 - 003S- 2070 Screw(M4XL 16) 41 M-53 I l-024A-I2HA Wiper Link 19 F-27 AS-005396 Control Box Ass'y 39 M-1 

01-003S-SW66 Spring Washer(M6) 41 M-71 11-024S-2500 Screw 11 B-42 AS-005890 SKord llmdT....,~,1r1gl11) 17 E-13 

01 - 004S-SW66 Washer(M6) 41 M-72 11-028A-12HA Solenoid 19 F-21 AS-008003 Sulton Clamp Holder Ass'y 27 1-1 

01-01 7C- DU33 Screw(M4XL25) 39 M-39 11-033A-1 2HA Wiper Cover 19 F-33 ATA-PS0001 Tlvead T ens,on Ad~sbng Ass) 17 E-1 

01 - 035P-7400 Pin 9 A-95 11-035R-1 2HA Rubber for Wiper Stopper 19 F-36 ATH-SM0005 Tlvead Take-Up Lever Ass'! 11 B-7 

01 -037S-2070 Screw(M4XL10) 4 I M-57 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie 43 N-10 ATT-PS0006 Thread Trmming Lever A 21 G- 51 

01S1 33S-306H Earth Cable 9 A- 96 20- 020R-1 20H X-Y Motor Oil Seal 25 H-42 ATT-PS0008 Thread Trmm,ng Lever B 21 G-48 

02-0018-BTO 1 Operator Cable 47 0-1 20-149A-120B Feed Go1de Plate- Option 49 R-I 3 ATT-PS0009 Moving Mes 2 1 G- 44 

02- 002B-BTO I Foot Switch Input Cable 47 0 -3 22- 0535- 1254 Screw 25 H-41 AUS-PSOOOI Idle Ass·y 9 A-82 

02- 003B- BT01 Synchronizer Cable 47 0-13 23- 012A- 120B Button Clamp Roller 27 1-1 2 AWP-PS0009 Wiper Ass'y (Of , 02) 19 F-16 

02- 004B-BT01 Encoder Cable 47 0-11 23- 025A-120B Smal Sulton OamplU 11mm) 29 1-82 AXY-SMOOOS Y-sensor Ass'y 25 H- 44 

02-00SB-BTO 1 Presser Foot Solenoid Cable 47 0 - 8 23- 032A- 120B Smal Sulton ClamplR) 11mm) 29 1-83 AXY-SM0009 X-sensor Ass'y 25 H- 43 

02- 008B- BTO 1 Sieo MOlOI Drive Signal Catie 47 0-2 23- 04 7 A- 120B Smal Sulton Oamo Pla:e(L) 27 1-30 BD- 000203 DOC Board 39 M-28 

02- 009B-BT01 Ser,i ~otor IM ~I Cabll 47 0 - 7 23-050A-120B Smal Sulton Oamp Pla1e(R) 27 1-40 BD-000207 Slep Board 39 M-34 

02- 01 OB-BTO 1 Sevo Motor Auxiliary Cable 4 7 0 - 12 23- 078A- 120B Spacer 29 1-73 BD- 000216 CF Card Board 43 N-6 

02- 01 1 B-BTOl Solenoid Power Cable 47 0-4 23- 078A- 120B Spacer 37 L- 65 B0-000217 0 /P Board 43 N-3 

02- 01 2B-BTOl Servo Motor Power Cable 47 0-9 23- 082A- 120B Base for Button Spacer 49 R-2 B0- 000641 Main Board 4 1 M-50 

02- 01 3B-BT01 Step Motor Power Cable 4 7 0 -6 23- 083S- l20B Screw( I I /64"n=40) 49 R-4 BD-000642 Backplane Board 39 M-21 

02- 014B-BT01 Cooling Fan Cable 47 0 - 14 23- 084A- 120B Button Spacer Plate A 49 R-5 B0- 000657 01g1tal Board 39 M-30 

02- 028A-120H X Axis Step Motor Cable 47 0 -5 23- 086A- 120B Button Spacer Plate B 49 R- 7 BS- 000079 Sulton Clamp Holder Bust,ng 29 1- 86 

02- 029A-120H Y Axis Step Motor Cable 47 0-15 23- 087S- 120B Screw (11 / 64"n=40} 49 R- 8 CA- 000344 Operation Cable 43 N-4 

02- 030A-120H lhre.d Tr.mm~ Solell0id Cable 47 0-8 23- 088A-1 20B Button Spacer Plate C 49 R- 9 CA- 000345 X-Step Motor Cable 25 H-36 

05-004B-XY1 0 Bushing 4 1 M-80 23-090C-120B Washer 49 R- 12 CA- 000346 Y- Step Motor Cable 25 H- 37 

07- 224A-1 20H Bobbin 35 L- 8 23- 094A- 120B Feed Plate(Small)-Oot,on 49 R- 14 CA- 000347 Presser Plale Sensor 15 0 - 22 

07S111 S-306H Crank Rod 13 C- 10 23- 095A- 120B Feed PlatelJ.ledum)-QctTOn 49 R-15 CA- 000348 Sensor lnpul Cable 47 0 -1 0 

08- 011 A-120B Thread Take- Up Lever 11 B-8 23- 096A- 120B Feed Plate(Laige)-Qot,on 49 R-16 CA-000357 Wiper Solenoid Cable 19 F- 39 

08- 012A-120B Needle Bar Crank 11 B-9 23- 182A- 120B Bullen Spacer Ass·y 49 R- 1 CA- 000395 CF Card Power Cable 43 N- 7 

08- 0 1 3A-120B 11\read Ta<e-llp Lever Ciani 11 B-10 40-lOBA-1306 Thread T ensIon Disk 9 A-63 CA- 000396 CF Card Cable 43 N- 8 

08S005S-306H Needle Bearing 11 B-11 40-704S-1230 Second Tlvead AdIusMg Nul 17 E-16 CA-000342 SMPS Connecting Cable I 41 M- 66 

C8S006S-306H Needle Bearing 11 B-1 2 40SO 14S-306H Thread Release Pin 17 E-38 CA-000343 SMPS Connecting Cable2 41 M-67 

08S007S- 306H Needle Bar Crank Rod 11 B-13 40S 144S-306H Thread Release Bar Go1de 17 E- 36 CA- 000351 Jumper Cable 41 M-68 

08SOOBS-306H Screw 11 B-14 41S028S-306H Thread T ensron A~usltoQ Silllt 9 A-61 CAB-AA0020 Arm 7 A-1 

08SO 10S-306H Needle Bar Holder 11 B- 15 41 S029S- 306H Thread Guide Plate 9 A- 62 CAB-AB00040 Bed 7 A-2 

OSSO 11 S-306H Screw 11 B- 16 41S034S-306H Thread T ensIon Nut 9 A- 67 CAC- JB0001 Oiler 35 L-5 

08S012S- 306H Tlvead Tale-lip Ciani Sha't 11 B-17 44S141S-306H Oscillalor Lub<icat,on Plate 31 J-20 CAC- JB0002 Oil 35 L- 6 

09- 012S-CE53 Slicker 41 M-79 46S002S- 306H Washer 35 L-36 CAC-MA0003 Head Cover 35 L- 17 

10-002S- SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 39 M-27 55-0000-SMBT SeNo Motor 45 P-1 CAC-MH0001 Accessory Bae 37 L- 66 

10-002S- SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 39 M-29 90A008S-811 H Accessory Case 33 K- 6 CBW-BA0003 Bobb" Winder Act,on Body 7 A-52 

10-002S- SW66 Screw(M3xL8) 39 M-33 90S007S-306H Oiler 33 K-1 8 CBW-BH0001 Bobbin Stopper 7 A-55 

10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 41 M-49 91 - 00lC- BTIO Urethane Washer 41 M-73 CBW-BJ0001 Bobbin Winder Act,on Plate 7 A-51 

10-002S- SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 41 M- 56 9 1-00SA-SAS 1 Power Switch 45 P- 6 CBW- BJ0002 Bobbin Winder AdiUSt"I) Plate 7 A-44 

10-003M-PT01 Screw(M4 XLS) 41 M-59 91 - 005A- SH51 Power Swilch 33 K-23 CBW-BN0001 Bobbin Stand 9 A-57 

10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) 39 M-1 2 9I - 009S- PTOl Nut SeNO Motor 45 P- 2 CBW-CM000 1 Bobbin Winder Lever 7 A-43 

10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 XLS) 39 M-14 91-009S- PT01 S011ng Washer Servo t.lotor 45 P-3 CBW-CPOOOI Bobbin Winder 7 A-39 

10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 XLS) 39 M-19 91-009S-PT01 Plale Washer Servo Motor 45 P- 4 CBW-DZ0001 Bobb,n W,nder Ad:usuno Cam 7 A-48 

10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 XLS) 39 M-24 91-009S- PT01 Boll Servo Motor 45 P-5 CBW-FAOOOl Bobbin Winder Action Ring 7 A-4 1 

10-012M-PT10 Main Board Stud 41 M-52 91-017A-120B Bullen Tray Ass'y 35 L-1 8 CBW-FA0001 Washer 15 0 - 31 

10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4 XL 12) 39 M-4 91-023A-1701 Bell Servo Motor 45 P-8 CBW-FA0002 Bobb,\ Wilder Shalt Rubber ~ 7 A-4 2 

10-016S- CPT 1 Screw(M4 XL 12) 39 M-6 91-122C-1254 Spanner 7x8 35 L-4 CBW-KC0001 Bobbin Winder Lever Shalt 7 A-47 

10- 016S- CPT1 Screw(M4 XL 12) 39 M-8 91-191C- 120B Bullen Tray Base 35 L- 20 CBW-KZ0002 Bobbin Winder Shaft 7 A-38 

10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4XL12) 39 M-10 ABW-PS0002 Bobbin Winder Base 7 A-37 CCP-BA0003 Bullen Clamp Holder Base 27 1- 2 

10-020M-SW66 Screw (M3XL12) 39 M-22 ABW-PS0003 Bobbin Winder Ass"y 7 A-36 CCP-B60010 Bunon Clamp Holder 27 1-4 

10-020M-SW66 Screw(M3XL 12) 41 M-47 AHK-PS0001 lnneI Hook Presser Shatt Ass·y 13 C- 35 CCP-BB001 1 Button Clamp Bracket 27 1-1 6 

10- 073S-3701 Screw(M3xL 10) 41 M-76 ALS- PS00020 Lower Shafi Ass'y 13 C-1 CCP-BF0001 Spacer Spring Plate 27 1-43 

11-0000-BTl 0 Synchronizer 11 B-41 AMB-PS00010 Safety Plate Ass'y 9 A-70 CCP- BF0001 Spacer Spring Plate 35 L- 59 

11-002S- 5050 f1»ng Screw For 0/P Board 43 N-5 AMB-PS00030 Thread Jenson A~us!r,g Ass·y 9 A-60 CCP-BH0002 Finger Guard 27 1-49 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Rel.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Rel.No. Parts No. Name o f Parts Page Rel.No. 

CCP-BH0003 8"1:on Clamp Le,er Re~in Spnrg 27 1-26 CMB- FC0010 Bed Cover Gascket(L) 7 A-I2 CTR-CA0001 Thread Release Link 17 E-18 

CCP-BH0004 Spacer Spring (Sma 11) 27 1-46-1 CMB-FC0011 Bed Cover Gascket(R) 7 A- 15 CTR-CC0002 Thread Release Bar 17 E- 34 

CCP-BH0004 Spacer Spring (02) 37 L-67 CMB- FD0001 Bed Rubber 7 A-30 CTT- BBOOOl ltuead lnmm,ng Sol Bracket 21 G-2 

CCP-BJOOl 1 Dust Plate(L) 29 1-75 CMB-HKOOOl Thread Guide(L) 7 A-I9 CTT- BJOOOl n·udlrr-:,wi~llt~ 21 G- 7 

CCP- BJ0012 Dust Plate(R) 29 1-76 CMB- HK0004 Thread Guide(L) 7 A-24 CTT-BJ0003 Thread Release Notch 21 G-10 

CCP-BL0006 Button Clamp Blacket(L) 29 1-88 CMB- HK0005 Thread Guide(R) 7 A-21 CTT-BJOOOS Needle Plate 21 G- 36 

CCP- BL0007 Button Clamp Blacket(R) 29 1-87 CMB- HK0012 Arm Thread Guide 7 A-22 CTT-CAOOOl Moving Mes Link 21 G-47 

CCP-BLOOOB Small But1on Clamp(L) 27 1-27 CMB- LA0007 Face Plate 7 A- 4 CTT- CBOOOl llread lMlml'Q ComeclirQ Lfll< 21 G- 29 

CCP-BL0009 Small Bullon Clamp(R) 27 1-37 CMB-LA0008 Take- up Lever Cover 7 A- 9 CTT-CB0004 llvead lr.mm111 Omno '-"< Ass) 21 G-16 

CCP-BL0010 Bullen Clamp(M) 27 1-22 CMB-LA0019 Top Cover 7 A-35 CTT-CC0004 llread lnrr.m,vi Comeci.no Rod 21 G-24 

CCP-CM0013 Button Clamp Holder Bar 27 1-10 CMB-LA0020 Belt Cover 9 A- 80 CTT- CC0006 llvead lflllml'Q Comectrto Bar 21 G- 31 

CCP- CM0014 Ad1usting Plate 27 1-19 CMB- LB0016 Bed Cover(L) 7 A- 11 CTT-CLOOOl ltuead Tr,mm~o Lever Rrig 21 G-49 

CCP-CM0015 Button Clamp Lever 27 1- 23 CMB-LBOOl 7 Bed Cover (R) 7 A-14 CTT-CL0002 Ttuead Tnmm~o Cam Ronei 21 G-1 9 

CGA-GJ0010 Feed Plate (Sma 11) 27 1- 51 CMB-LD0002 Caution Sticker 7 A-8 CTT-CM0001 Link for G-t 2t G- 5 

CGA-GJ0010 Feed Plate($) 35 L-56 CMB-NBOOO t Bobbin Winder Mes 7 A-58 CTT- CM0002 Thread Release Lever 21 G- 21 

CHK-BD0001 Shuttle (L) 13 C-27 CNB- CDOOOl Needle Bar Guide Block 11 B-24 CTT-DGOOOl Thread Trimming Cam 21 G-8 

CHK-BJ0003 Plate l01 $eparaI11g Uppei Thread 13 C- 33 CNB- CDOOOl X-Feed Block 25 H- 10 CTT- FBOOOI Rubber Washer for G-12 21 G-15 

CHK-CHOOOl Shuttle Race A~usltng Shat; 13 C- 30 CNB- HK0003 Thread Glrde for Needle Bar 11 B-25 CTT-GL0005 Needle Plate Cover(S) 21 G-38 

CHK-HA0003 Shuttle 13 C-24 CNB-KA0002 Needle Bar 11 B-20 CTT-GL0005 Needle Plate Cover(S) 35 L-53 

CHK-HB0002 Bobbin 13 C-22 CPK- CBOOOl Rubber Cap(L) 7 A-28 CTT-GL001 4 Needle Plate Cover (L) 2 1 G-40 

CHK-HC0002 Bobbin Case Ass•y 13 C-21 CPR-BB0005 Holder for D-42 15 D-39 CTT-GL0014 Needle Plate Cover(L) 35 L- 55 

CHK-HP0002 Shuttle (L) 13 C-25 CPR-BJ0003 Presser Plate Solenord Base 15 D-5 CTT-GL0015 Needle Plate Cover (M) 2 1 G-39 

CHK-HQ0003 Shuttle Race Ring 13 C-23 CPR-BJ0003 Presser Plate Solenoid Base 15 D- 5 CTT-GL0015 Needle Plale Cover (Ml 35 L-54 

CL- 000 I 01 Upper Sl1alt Collar 11 B-32 CPR- BJ0004 Guide for D-1 4 15 D-26 CTT-KCOOOl Thread Trimming Shalt 21 G-12 

CLB-BGOOOI Crank Rod Lubncalron Plate 31 J- 8 CPR- BJ0005 Sensor Bracket 15 D-45 CTT-NB0002 Fixed Mes 21 G-42 

CLB-BG0003 Balance Lubrication Plate 31 J- 15 CPR-BJ0006 Base for Presser Plate 15 D-23 CUS- BBOOOl Idle Base 9 A-83 

CLB-BG0006 Cable Holder(6N) 31 J- 22 CPR-BJ0007 Presser Plate Sensor Slit 15 D- I9 CUS-CFOOOI Bobb~ Winder ilrtVJlO Vhle€1 11 B-29 

CLB-BG0007 Shuttle Lubrication Plate 31 J-23 CPR-CA0003 Presser Plate Link(A) 15 D- 7 CUS- CGOOOl Ide! 9 A-84 

CLB-BG0009 ll!ed< Ba 0.. Rod b.br.ca!ioo Pli't 31 J-11 CPR-CA0004 Presser Plate Link(B) 15 D- 12 CUS-DA0002 Link Cam 11 B-2 

CLB- BG0010 Holder for J-5 31 J- 6 CPR- CL0001 Roller for D- 34 15 D- 36 CUS-KG0004 Upper Shafi 11 B- 1 

CLB- BG0014 Hose Holder 31 J- 30 CPR- CM0009 Button Clamp Lilting Lever 15 D-42 CWP-BH0003 Wiper Sprrng 19 F-37 

CLB- BJOOOl Felt Plate 31 J-32 CPR-KC0004 Presser Plate Link Shalt(A) 15 D- 8 CWP- BJ0005 Wiper Base Plate 19 F-18 

CLB- FA0001 Ott Wrndow Rubber Rrng 31 J- 29 CPR-KC0005 !Presser Plate Link ShaltlB) 15 D- 13 CWP-BJ0005 Wrper Base Plate 19 F-30 

CLB- JD0003 Oil Wrck 31 J- 1 CPR-KC0008 Presser Plate Shall 15 D-34 CWP-CA0009 Wiper Connectrng Rod 19 F-14 

CLB-JD0003 Ori Wrck 33 K-I6 CPR-KZ0003 Presser Plate Link Shalt(C) 15 D-15 CWP- CC0003 Wrper Rod 19 F-4 

CLB-JD0003 Ori Wick 35 L-30 CST- BA0001 io,t Supporter 33 K-19 CWP- CM0002 Wiper Driving Lever 19 F-1 

CLB-JF0008 Prpe 31 J-40 CST-BA0001 Oil Supporter 35 L-33 CXF- BJ0010 X- Sensor Frtm 25 H- 12 

CLB- JGOOOl Ori Hose for J-1 8 31 J- 19 CST- BB0010 Hinge 33 K-8 CXF-BJOOl" X- Sensor Base 25 H-26 

CLB-JG0004 Ori Hose for J-4 31 J-5 CST- BB0010 Hinge 35 L-22 CYF-BA0002 Cloth Feed Plate 25 H-33 

CLB-JG0005 Ori Hose 31 J-2 CST-FD0005 !cushion Rubber 35 L- 35 CYF- BFOOOI Y-Feed Arm 25 H- 4 

CLB- JJOOOl Ori Window 31 J-27 CST-FD0008 Cushion Rubber 33 K-21 CYF- BJOOl 7 Y- Sensor Base 25 H-29 

CLB-JLOOOl Crank Rod Lubricatron Felt 31 J- 10 CST-FF0002 Hinge Rubber 33 K-9 CYF-BJ0018 Y-Sensor F,tm 25 H- 7 

CLB-JL0002 Balance Lubrication Fell 31 J-16 CST-FF0002 Hinge Rubber 35 L- 23 CYF-BJ00 19 Cloth Feed Support Plate 25 H-32 

CLB-JL0006 Oscillator Lubricatron Fell 31 J-21 CST- JA0004 Oil Pan 33 K- 15 DBS-DAOOOl Upper Shall Bushing(R) 11 B-34 

CLB-JL0007 Shuttle Lubrication Felt(L) 31 J-24 CST- JA0004 Oil Pan 35 L- 29 DBS- DA0002 Needle Bar Bushing(U) 11 B-21 

CLB- JL0008 Shuttle Lubrication Fell($) 31 J-25 CST- JBOOOl Oiler 35 L-32 DBS-DA0007 Lower Shall Rear Bushing 13 C-6 

CLB-JL0009 Fell 31 J-31 CST- LG0007 Table Ass'y 33 K-1 DBS- DA0018 Y- Feed Bushing (F) 25 H-1 

CLB- JL0010 Oil Return Fell A 31 J-3 CST-LH0003 Table Stand Ass'y 33 K-2 DBS-DA0019 Y-Feed Bushing (R) 25 H-2 

CLB-JLOOl 1 Arm Oil Return Felt 31 J-4 CST-MF0001 Thread Stand Ass•y 33 K-22 DBS- DA0022 Presser Plate Bushing 15 D-1 

CLB-JL0012 Bed Oil Return Felt 3 1 J-I8 CST-MF0001 Thread Stand Ass'y 35 L-38 DBS- DA0069 Needle Bar Bushing(L) 11 B- 23 

CLB- JL0013 Neel~ Ba l),ri Rod lubrtaton fel 3 1 J-1 2 CTA-BA0001 Thread Tension Adjusting Bod'/ 17 E- 2 DBS- DBOOOI Upper Shall Bushing(F) 11 B- 28 

CLB-JNOOOl Oil Gauge 3 1 J-28 CTA- BD0001 Spring Cover 17 E- 8 DBS-DB0002 Upper Shall Bushing(M) 11 B- 3I 

CLS-KC0002 Lower Shalt 13 C- 2 CTA-BD0002 Spring Cover 9 A- 66 DBS-DB0007 Sulton Clamp Holder Bushing 27 1-3 

CLS-KHOOOl Oscilla tor Shalt 13 C- I4 CTA-BJ0001 Thread lens~n Spnng Stop,er 9 A- 65 DCL-AA0002 Oscillator Shalt CollarlLI 13 C-1 6 

CMB-BBOOOl Safety Plate Bracket 9 A- 72 CTA-BJOOOl Spring Stopper 17 E-10 DCL-AA0003 Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) 13 C-20 

CMB-BB0001 Safety Plate Bracket 35 L-43 CTA-BJ0002 Presset Plat, for Thread Gu:de Disk 17 E- 7 DCL-AA0004 Lower Shalt Collar 13 C- 9 

CMB-BG0001 Safely Plate Holder 9 A- 73 CTA-HL0001 Thread Guide Disk 17 E-6 DCL-AA0004 Ttuead Tr,mm1no Shalt Collar 2 1 G-I3 

CMB-BGOOOl Safety Plate Holder 35 L-44 CTA-HMOOOl Tlvead Tens,,n Aa:,sbng Stolt 17 E- 3 DCL-AA00 l 4 Co~ tor Bunon Cla,,p 11)1ler Shalt 27 1-7 

CMB-BJOOOl Safety Plate 9 A- 71 CTA-HM0002 5"ordllr12dler.smAt,qM 17 E-I4 DCL- BB0003 x-Feed Lever Gear Shalt Colar 25 H-I4 

CMB-BJOOOl Safety Plate 35 L-42 CTR-BF0008 Thread Release Stopper 17 E- 25 DGR-AAOOOl Lower Shafi Gear 13 C- 3 

CMB- BJ0014 Feed Guide Plate 25 H-34 CTR-BH0002 Ttmd Release Comectrg Rod 17 E-20 DGR-AA0002 Oscillator 13 C- I7 

CMB-FC0003 Face Plate Gasket 7 A-5 CTR-BJ0005 lrJead Release ~trto Pla:.18I 17 E- 28 DGR-AA0005 Y- Drrve Gear 25 H-24 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Paris No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Paris No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

DGR-AA0006 X-D11ve Gear 25 H-1 7 DSC- BF0027 Screw-8 15 D- 4 DSC- FA0041 Stud 27 1-20 

DGR-AA0013 X-Feed Lever Gear 25 H- 9 DSC-BF0029 Screw( 15/64 •n;28) 9 A-81 DSC- FA0042 Stud 27 1-36 

DGR- AF0005 Y-Feed Shaft 25 H-3 DSC-BF0029 Screw( 15/64 • n;28) 35 L-41 DSC-FB0001 Crank Rod Hinge Screw 13 C-12 

DPK- CA0002 Rubber 31 J-38 DSC- BF0031 Screw(11 /64"n;40) 7 A-6 DSC-FB0002 Hinge Screw B for E- 20 17 E-23 

DPK- CB0002 Rubber Cap for Face Plate 7 A-7 DSC- BF0031 Screw 27 1-50 DSC-FB0003 Hinge Screw for G- 31 21 G-32 

DPK- CB0003 Needle Bar Rubber Cap 7 A- 27 DSC- BF0033 Screw 27 1-24 DSC- FB0006 Roller Stud for D- 34 15 D-35 

DPK-CB0004 Rubber Cap 9 A- 94 DSC-BF007t Screw II 8-18 DSC-FDOOOI Hinge Screw for G- 24 21 G-27 

DPK-C80005 011 Tank Rubber Cap 7 A-16 DSC- BG0002 Screw 11 8-40 DSC-FD0002 Screw 27 1-21 

DPK- CB0007 Bubber Cap(S) 7 A- 29 DSC- BJ0002 Screw( 11/ 64"n;40) 7 A-13 DSC-FG0001 Ttvead Tnmm,ng le:er Snaft 21 G-50 

DPK-CB0008 Alm Uppe, Part Rubber Cap 7 A-26 DSC-BJ0002 Screw(11 / 64"n;4Q) 13 C-42 DSC-FGOOO Bullon Clamp Lever Pin 29 1-89 

DPK-CCOOOI Bed 011 Wick Rubber Cap 3 1 J-26 DSC- BJ0002 Screw 15 D-27 DSC-GAOOOI Thread Release Lever Pin 21 G-22 

DPK- CZ0001 Oil Shield Cap 19 F-15 DSC- BJ0002 Screw(l 1/64" n;4Q) 19 F-34 DSC-HD0001 Safety Plate Spring Hook 9 A-78 

DPL-AAOOOI Pulley 11 8-39 DSC- BJ0002 Screw(1 1/ 64"n;4Q) 21 G-53 DSC-HD0001 Safety Plate Spring Hook 35 L- 49 

DPN-AD0005 Thread Release Shaft 17 E- 32 DSC-BJ0002 Screw (I 1/64"n;4Q) 25 H-38 DSC-H00002 Spring Holder 21 G-35 

DPN-A00006 Hinge Screw for G-19 21 G-20 OSC-BJ0002 Screw(11/64"n;40) 31 J- 14 DSC-HZ0001 Tension Adjusting Screw 29 1-79 

DPN-A0001 I X·Feed Lever Gear Shafi 25 H-13 DSC-BJ0002 Screw(11 /64 "n;4Q) 35 L-51 DSN-AA0002 Nut(3/16"n;28) 9 A-79 

DPN- A0001 3 X-Feed Block Shaft 25 H-11 DSC-BJ0003 Screw(9/64"n;4Q) 7 A-10 DSN-AA0003 Nut(3/16"n;28) 9 A-75 

OPN- A00014 Hinge Pin 33 K-10 DSC- BJ0003 Screw (9/64" n;4Q) 17 E-37 DSN-AA0003 Nut 17 E-40 

DPN-A00014 Hinge Pin 35 L-24 OSC- BJ0003 Screw (9/64" n;4Q) 19 F-13 DSN-AA0004 Nut (15/64"n;28) 21 G-23 

OPN-A00018 Wiper Drrvrng Lever Shafi 19 F-2 DSC- BJ0004 Screw (11/64"n;4Q) 13 C-11 DSN-AA0005 Nut( l /4"n;40) 13 C-13 

OPN-A00018 W,per Connecting Alm Shal: 19 F-12 DSC-BJ0011 Screw(M3) 15 0-20 DSN-AA0006 Nut (3/ 16" n;28) 17 E- 22 

OPN-A00019 Wiper Rod Shafi 19 F-5 DSC-BJ0011 Screw (9/64"n; 40) 21 G-43 DSN-AA0006 Nut (3/16"n;28) 21 G-26 

DPN-AD0025 Buron Clamp l.dlt<i l!'ler Shall 15 D-43 DSC- BJ0011 Screw 29 1-91 DSN-AA0006 Nut 27 1-14 

OPN-BCOOOl Hinge Screw for G-29 21 G- 30 DSC- BJOOl 1 Screw(9/64 "n;4Q) 31 J-7 DSN-AA0007 Nut( 15/64"n;28) 9 A-68 

DSC-AA0002 Screw( 11 /64" n;28) 17 E- 30 DSC- BJ0015 Screw 27 1-34 DSN-AA0007 Nut(15/64" n;28) 17 E- 17 

DSC-AA0004 Link Stopper Screw 21 G-33 DSC- BJ0022 Screw 19 F- 38 DSN-AA0008 Nut (3/16"n;28) 21 G- 55 

DSC-AA0007 Screw( 1 /4 "n;28) 9 A-87 DSC- BJ0046 Screw 27 1-48 DSN-AA0008 Nut(3/ 16"n;28) 35 L- 50 

DSC-AA0009 Screw 27 1-18 DSC- CA0001 lscrew 11 8- 46 DSN- AA0009 Nut ( 11 /64"n;40) 15 D- 38 

DSC-AA0010 Screw 27 1-44 DSC- CA0002 Screw(9/64 • n;4Q) 17 E-4 DSN- AAOOO Nut ( 11 /64" n;40) 19 F- 8 

DSC-AD0004 Smll Bunon Cla~D Plate S!>rr{IL) 27 1-32 DSC- CA0005 Screw( 15/64"n;28) 11 8-33 DSN-AA0009 Nut (11 /64" n;4Q) 35 L-46 

DSC-BAOOOl Screw(9/64"n;40) 7 A-20 DSC- CAOOOB Screw 11 8-47 DSN-AA0009 Nut 21 G-4 

DSC-BA0003 Screw( I I /64"n; 40) 15 D-24 DSC- CBOOO 1 !screw 11 8-30 DSN-AA0009 Nut 23 G- 61 

DSC- BA0004 Screw 21 G- 58 osc-csooo t lscrew 19 F-40 DSN-AA0011 Nut 7 A-23 

DSC-BA0005 Screw (3/ 16" n;28) 17 E-26 DSC- CB0003 Screw(11 /64"n;40) 7 A-40 DSN- CD0001 Thread Adjusting Nut Ass'y 17 E-11 

DSC-BA0005 Screw (3/ 16" n;28) 21 G-3 DSC-CB0004 Screw 13 C-45 DSN-CZ0001 Tens ion Adjusting Nut 29 t-80 

DSC-BA0006 Screw 25 H-8 DSC-C80004 Screw(l/4"n;40) 21 G-9 OSN-CZ0002 Nut 27 1-25 

DSC-BAOO I O Screw 37 L-64 DSC- CB0004 Screw (1 /4"n;40) 25 H-5 DSP-AA0006 Inner Hook Spring 13 C-37 

DSC- BAOOl 1 Screw ( 11 /64 "n;40) 25 H- 15 DSC- CB0005 Screw ( 15/64"n;28) 11 8-49 DSP-AA0007 Thread Tnmm,ng Shalt SP11ng 21 G- 18 

DSC-880003 Screw 2 1 G-41 DSC-CB0005 Screw ( 15/64"n;28) 13 C-15 DSP-AA0014 Tension Adjusting Spring 29 1-81 

DSC-880006 Screw 27 1-31 DSC- CB0005 Screw(15/64" n;28) 15 D-44 DSP-ABOOOl Bobbin Winder Spring 7 A-54 

DSC- BC0001 Screw ( 11 /64"n;4Q) 21 G- 37 DSC- CB0005 Screw ( 15/64"n; 28) 21 G-17 DSP-A80002 Ttvead Release Return Sonng 17 E-29 

DSC-BC0001 Screw (11/64"n;4Q) 25 H-35 DSC- CB0005 Screw ( 15/64"n;28) 25 H-1 8 DSP- AB0003 Spring for G-31 21 G-34 

DSC-BC0002 Screw ( 1 /8"n;4Q) 9 A-59 DSC- CB0007 Screw(1 l/64"n;4Q) 11 8-22 DSP-AB0007 Presser Plate Link Spring 15 D- 17 

DSC-BF0001 Screw 11 8 - 26 DSC- CB0007 Screw(11 /64"n;4Q) 13 C-5 DSP-AC0001 Safety Plate Spring 9 A-77 

DSC- BF0006 Screw(3/t 6"n;28) 31 J-9 DSC-CB0007 Screw 13 C-44 DSP-AC0001 Safety Plate Spring 35 L- 48 

DSC-BF0007 Screw( 1 5/64 "n;28) 11 8 - 4 DSC- CB0007 Screw(11 /64"n;4Q) 15 D-9 DSP-A00001 Hook Cover Plate Spring A 13 C-39 

DSC- BFOOOB Screw( 1 5/64 "n;28) 11 B-6 DSC-CB0007 Screw (M5) 15 D- 25 DSP-AD0002 Hook Cover Plate Spring B 13 C- 40 

DSC-BF0008 Screw ( 1 5/64 •n;28) 13 C-28 DSC-CB0007 Screw(l 1/64" n;4Q) 19 F-3 DSP-AD0005 Smal Bimon Cla~o Pla:eWRI 27 1-41 

DSC-BF0009 Screw (11/64"n; 40) 13 C-29 DSC-CB0007 Screw ( 15/64"n;28) 21 G-14 DSP-BA0001 Th1ead r ,,...., M.us!lll Somo 17 E- 9 

DSC-BF0010 Screw (9/64 • n;4Q) 19 F- 19 DSC- CB0007 Screw 27 1-6 DSP-BA0002 S!cond Tlr!>lls,...i~~m•i 17 E-15 

DSC-BF0010 Screw( 11 /64 • n;4Q) 19 F-24 DSC- CB0007 Screw(M5XP0.8) 33 K-11 DSP-BA0003 Thread T ens1on Spnng 9 A- 64 

DSC- BF0010 Screw(9/64" n;40) 19 F-32 DSC-CB0009 Screw( 15/64 •n;28) 11 8 - 19 DSP- 880001 Thread Take-Up Spring 17 E-5 

DSC-BF0011 Screw(3/ 15· n; 28) 17 E-33 DSC- FA0001 Safety Plate Hinge Screw 9 A-74 DWS- AA0001 Link Cam Washer 11 8- 3 

DSC-BF0012 Screw 31 J- 36 DSC-FA0001 Safety Plate Hinge Screw 35 L-45 DWS-AA0003 Shuttle Bearing Washer 13 C- 32 

DSC-BF0013 Screw (3/32"n;56) 13 C-34 DSC- FA0014 Hinge Screw for E-34 17 E-35 DWS-AA0004 Washer 7 A-53 

DSC-BF0013 Screw 31 J- 33 DSC- FA0015 lht;ad rel1.se l.rl< Htlg; S,,. 17 E-19 DWS- AA0004 Washer 35 L- 47 

DSC- BF0017 Screw 7 A-56 DSC-FA001 Hinge Screw A for E- 20 17 E-21 DWS-AA0005 Washer 7 A- 13- 1 

DSC-BF0017 Screw 35 L-40 DSC- FA0023 Hinge Screw for G-44 21 G-45 DWS-AA0005 Washer 35 L-52 

DSC- BF0018 Screw( 1 /8"n;4Q) 7 A-45 DSC- FA0025 Y-Feed Hinge Stud Screw 25 H-6 DWS-AA0006 Washer 15 D- 37 

DSC-BF0021 Ttvead Tnmm1ng lever Screw 21 G- 52 DSC- FA0026 Hinge Screw for W per 19 F-17 DWS-AA0006 Washer 21 G- 28 

DSC- BF0025 Screw 31 J-37 DSC-FA0026 Hinge Screw for W per 19 F-31 DWS-AA0006 Washer 21 G-57 

DSC-BF0026 Screw(3/16"n; 32) 15 D- 6 DSC- FA0029 Hinge Screw for 4 19 F-7 DWS-AA0006 Washer 25 H- 22 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No . 

DWS-AA0006 Washer 27 1-13 GP-0 12587 Wiper Crank 19 F- 25 PSC- CBOOOl Screw 27 1-11 

DWS- AA0006 Washer 27 1-17 GP- 0 12588 Wiper Base 19 F- 20 PSC- CB0004 Screw 31 J-39 

DWS- AA0006 Fixed Washer 27 1-45 GP- 0126 17 Board Bracket Handle 4 1 M-75 PSC- CB0006 Screw 27 1-8 

DWS-AA0006 Washer 49 R-3 GP-0 14565 Spacer Spring 27 1-46 PSC- DC0002 Screw Power Switch 33 K-24 

DWS- AA0007 Washer 13 C- 18 GP-014565 Spacer Spring 35 L- 62 PSC- DC0002 Screw Power Switch 45 P-7 

DWS- AA0008 Thrusl Washer 13 C- 8 GP-014836 X- Sensor 25 H-27 PSC- DDOOOl Screw Nail 33 K- 17 

DWS- AA0011 Washer 15 D- 28 GP-014837 Y-Sensor 25 H-30 PSC- DDOOOI Screw 35 L-21 

DWS- AA0011 Washer 15 D- 46 GP-015485 S.~ll llt'"10nl'la:l ~J ~,i 29 1-84 PSC- DDOOOl Screw Nail 35 L-31 

DWS- AA0011 Washer 19 F- 35 GP-0 15486 ;-~ ;r,· Js·: ¾s :a,;, ;-• 29 1-85 PSN- AA0001 Nul 23 G-60 

DWS-AA0011 Frxed Washer 35 L- 61 GP-017161 Medium Bullon Clamp(l) 27 1-55 PSN- AA0009 Nul(M6) 33 K-13 

DWS- AA0012 Washer 19 F- 6 GP-017162 Medium Bullon Clamp(A) 27 1-59 PSN- AA0009 Nul(M6) 35 L- 27 

DWS-AA0022 Washer 9 A- 88 GP-0 17163 Large Bullen Clamp(L) 27 1-65 PSP-AG0001 Halley Coil 29 1-94 

DWS-AA0027 Washer 19 F- 11 GP-0 17164 Large Bullen Clamp(R) 27 1-69 PSR-AA0001 C-Rina (<1> 15) 15 D- 33 

DWS- AA0028 Washer (t:0.6) 21 G-46 GP-0 18137 Feed Plate (Medium) 27 1-63 PSR- ABOOOI C-Ring (<1>32) 9 A- 85 

DWS- AA0029 Washer 15 0 - 10 GP-018137 Feed Plale(M) 35 L-57 PSR- AC0001 E- Ring (<1>9) 13 C- 19 

DWS- AA0029 Washer 15 D- 29 GP-018138 Feed Plate(Large) 29 1-74 PSR- AC0002 E-Rrng(cj)5) 7 A-50 

DWS- AA0057 Washer 15 D- 32 GP-018138 Feed Plale(L) 35 L-58 PSR- AC0003 E- Ring 19 F- 10 

DWS-AA0058 Washer 15 D- 21 GP-027061 Fan Bracket 41 M-77 PSR-AC0004 E-Rrng (<t,3) 13 C-36 

DWS- AA0144 Washer 9 A- 76 GP-034234 Oil Adjustment Block 31 J-35 PSR-AHOOOl Snap Ring(<t,21) It B- 36 

DWS-AA01 44 Washer 17 E- 24 GP-035992 BlJncn Clarrp Hokler Base Stall 27 1-5 PSR- AH0002 Retaining Ring(<t,30) 11 B- 38 

DWS- CA0001 Spring Washer 25 H- 39 GP- 038256 Wiper(03) 19 F- 29 PTC- AG0001 Clip 25 H- 46 

EA-00011 2 Control Box Fan 39 M-16 GP-038536 Wick 31 J-34 PTC-AG0002 Cable Tie 25 H-45 

EA-000113 Step Board Fan 39 M-38 GP-047599 QC Passed Sl icker 41 M-63 PTC- AH0001 Cable Holder 7 A- 34 

EA-000728 Step Board Fan 39 M-38 GP-047656 Small Button Clamp Plate(L) 27 1-29 PTC-AH0004 Cable Holder( 1 ON) 25 H- 47 

EP- 000039 SMPS 39 M-25 GP-047657 SmaU Bullon Clamp Pla:e(R) 27 1-39 PTL- AB0001 L -Shape Wrench 35 L- 9 

GP-006318 Step Board Radiator 39 M- 35 GP-051662 Step Board Radialor 39 M- 35 PTL- AB0002 L -Shape Wrench 35 L- 13 

GP- 007196 Slep Board FET Radiator 41 M- 43 GP-051663 Step Board FET Rad ator 39 M-43 PTL- AB0003 L - Shape Wrench 35 L-10 

GP- 007198 SMD FET Radiator Sheet 39 M- 32 GP-051987 FET Radiator Sheet A 41 M-45 PTL- AB0004 L -Shape Wrench 35 L- 12 

GP-007199 FET Radiator Sheet A 41 M- 45 GP-051988 FET Radiator Sheet B 41 M-46 PTL- AB0005 L - Shape Wrench 35 L- 11 

GP-007201 FET Radiator Sheet B 41 M-46 PBR- AAOO l 2 Ball Bearing(6201W) 9 A-86 PTL- BA0001 Oriver(L) 35 L- 1 

GP-007203 Main Board Radialor 41 M-51 PBR-AA0020 Bearing 29 1-90 PTL- BA0002 Orrver(M) 35 L-2 

GP-007711 Oigilal Board Sl icker 41 M-60 PBR-BAOOOI Needle Bearing(KT1 51917) 11 B- 35 PTL- BA0002 Oriver(S) 35 L- 3 

GP- 007712 Step Board Slicker 41 M- 6 1 PBR-BA0002 Needle Roller Bearing 13 C-31 PWS- AA0001 Thrusl Bearing Washer 11 B- 37 

GP- 007713 Main Board Slicker 41 M- 62 PBR-BA0004 Needle Bearing (KTI 01310) 13 C-7 PWS- AA0002 Washer 21 G- 54 

GP- 008203 Hnce Sc,e11 101 Wiper Link 19 F- 28 PBR-GBOOOI Rod End (R) 21 G-25 PWS-AA0002 Washer 23 G- 59 

GP- 008658 Box Body 39 M- 2 PCL-BAOOOI Inner Rrng 13 C-46 PWS- AA0002 Washer 49 R- 11 

GP-008659 Rear Cover 39 M- 23 PMT-BJ0005 Y- Drrving Motor Ass·y 25 H-23 PWS- AA0003 Washer 15 0 - 40 

GP- 008660 Cable Cover 41 M- 58 PMT- BJ0006 X- Drrving Motor Ass•y 25 H-16 PWS- AA0003 Washer 27 1- 52 

GP- 008662 Upper Cover 39 M- 15 PPK-BA0002 O-R,ng II B-48 PWS- AA0003 Washer 29 1-78 

GP-008663 Lower Frame 39 M-13 PPK-BA0002 Oscillator O- Ring 13 C-43 PWS- AA0004 Washer 17 E- 3 1 

GP-008666 Upper Frame 39 M-11 PPN-AAOOOI Pin 13 C-4 PWS- AA0006 Washer 33 K-1 4 

GP- 008667 Insulation Plate 39 M-20 PPN- AF0003 Spring Pin(cj>2X/9.8) 13 C-41 PWS-AA0006 Washer 35 L- 28 

GP-008668 Digilal Board Bracket 39 M-31 PPN-AGOOO I Snap Pin( <1>8) 15 0 - lt PWS- AA0008 Washer 35 L- 37 

GP-008669 Slep Board Bracket 41 M- 48 PPN-AGOOOI Snap Pin (<1>8) 15 D-30 PWS-AA0016 Washer 29 1-92 

GP- 008669 Step Board Bracket 41 M- 48 PPN-AG0002 Snap Pin(<!>5) 15 0-16 PWS-AA0019 Washer 7 A- 46 

GP- 008670 Marn Board Bracket 41 M- 55 PSC-AA0002 Screw (M6XL10) 49 R -10 SC- 000392 Screw(M4 XL30) 39 M-t7 

GP-008671 Front Profile Upper 39 M- 3 PSC-AA0005 Bolt(M6XL60) 33 K-12 SC- 000410 fo11g Screw For OP Box 43 N- 15 

GP- 008672 Front Prairie Lower 39 M-5 PSC-AA0005 Bolt(M6XL60) 35 L- 26 SC- 00041 1 F11111 Sere• Fo, Oi' Bot Stand 43 N-16 

GP-008673 Rear Prolrle Upper 39 M-7 PSC-AC0002 Screw(M4 XP0.7) 7 A-49 SC- 000622 Screw 35 L-60 

GP- 008674 Rear Profile Lower 39 M- 9 PSC- AC0003 Screw(M5XP0.8) 13 C-26 SC-000656 Screw(ST5XL t 6) 4 1 M-69 

GP-008701 SMPS Brackel 39 M-26 PSC-AC0006 Screw (M6) 15 D- 41 SC- 000683 Screw(M4XLt0) 4 1 M-54 

GP- Ot0843 Voltage Sl icker 41 M- 64 PSC-AC0006 Screw 29 1-77 SC-000683 Screw(M3 XL8) 41 M- 78 

GP- 011049 Caulion Sl icker 4 t M-65 PSC-ACOOIO Screw (M5XL20) 25 H- 19 SC- 0309- 3800 Screw(9/64"n:40) 49 R- 6 

GP- 0 11450 Front Cover 43 N- 2 PSC-AC0012 Screw 35 L-19 SC-0340- 4122 Screw(9/64 "n:40) 31 J-17 

GP-011 451 Rear Cover 43 N-12 PSC-AC0014 Screw(M6) 17 E-12 SC-0535- 4325 Screw(9/32"n:28) 11 B-5 

GP- 011452 CF Card Cover 43 N-11 PSC-AC0014 Screw(l 1/ 64" n:40) 19 F-26 SCL 140-00001 Presser Plate Solenoid 15 0-2 

GP- 011454 Membrane Switch 43 N- 1 PSC-AC0014 Screw (M4 X PO .7) 21 G- 6 SP-000030 La•;e &rnon a.,,,,, Pll:e Somg(U 27 1-68 

GP- 011455 Stand For OP Box 43 N- 14 PSC- AC0015 Screw (M4 x PO. 7) 21 G-t I SP-000031 La11e &rllon Clarno Pb:e S!lmolR) 27 1- 72 

GP- 011 464 Sticker(Small Bullen) 7 A- 31 PSC-AC0026 Screw(M8XP1 .25) 9 A- 89 SP- 000032 v,1,rn &.nr,r aa,,, Ila:, Scmg!R) 27 1- 62 

GP-01 1465 Sticker(Large Bullen) 7 A- 32 PSC- AC0056 Screw (3/16"n:32) 25 H-21 SP-000033 V.tun &.nr,r Oarnp Ila:, Spoog(U 27 1- 58 

GP-011466 St<ke~l'lpei IOI Solenoid Type) 7 A-33 PSC-BB0003 Screw- A 15 D- 3 STT140-0000t Thread TrrmmITT~ Sol. AssY 21 G- 1 

GP- 012163 Y- Moter Mounting Plale 25 H- 25 PSC-BDOOOI Screw 27 1- 53 SW- 0142- 1015 Spring Washer 9 A-9 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No . Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name o f Parts Page Ref.No. 

sw-o 146-9011 Washer 9 A-90 

CD Manual 37 L-68 

Nail 33 K- 20 

Nail 35 L-34 

Needle(OPX 17 #14) 11 B-27 

Needle(OPX17 #14) 35 L- 7 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




